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1st Race $1 WPS/ $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

One Mile - SPECIAL ACCR MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000 - Purse $14,000. (Includes
$1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred
Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 Lewis Memorial-48 (L) 9-2 Ramirez, Jr., J
2 Zong's Favor-46 (L) 8-1 Nieves, E
3 Andys Plan B-41 (L) 6-1 Castillo, I
4 Saboteur-34 (L) 15-1 Vives, S
5 Hard Cry-32 (L) 20-1 Riquelme, J
6 Whiskey Bee Gone-31 (L) 4-1 Meeks, M
7 Dulce Lorefiche-41 (L) 12-1 Mudd, J
8 Louisiana Star-45 (L) 6-1 Murray, E
9 Clearly Colossal-47 (L) 8-1 Graham, J
10 S D's Takeover-48 (L) 9-2 Rea, H

SELECTIONS: 6-1-10-3

2nd Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (2-5)

One Mile - CLAIMING $30,000 - Purse $24,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot
Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Three Races.
1 Truly Legit-64 (L) 9-2 Concepcion, A
2 C Mac Da Boss-67 (L) 7-2 Nieves, E
3 Dromas-70 (L) 20-1 McMahon, C
4 Django-82 (L) 2-1 Hernandez, Jr., B
5 Purple Heart-68 (L) 5-1 Graham, J
6 You Belong Here-75 (L) 5-2 Loveberry, J

SELECTIONS: 4-6-2-1

3rd Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

Five And One Half Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000 - Purse
$19,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies
And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of
$5,000 Or Less In 2024 - 2026 or Claiming Price $10,000.
1 Anajuliaforever-75 (L) 3-1 Hernandez, J
2 Berlaine-72 (L) 3-1 Magnon, D
3 Mamba Out-77 (L) 2-1 Vives, S
4 Miss Maximus-64 (L) 9-2 Curtis, B
5 Day for the Gray-63 (L) 15-1 Castillo, I
6 Beamer-66 (L) 10-1 Pompell, T
7 Gold Plus-68 (L) 12-1 Hernandez, H

SELECTIONS: 3-1-2-4

4th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-7)

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $15,000 - Purse $18,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot
Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Two Races Or Three Year Olds.
1 Urban Ruler-62 (L) 4-1 Pedroza, Jr., M
2 California Swag-55 (L) 12-1 Hernandez, H
3 Sight-61 (L) 5-2 Loveberry, J
4 Blondate-51 (L) 15-1 Rea, H
5 Run of the House-51 (L) 4-1 Castillo, I
6 Fake Smart-64 (L) 3-1 Concepcion, A
7 Spielman-52 (L) 6-1 Murrill, M

SELECTIONS: 3-6-1-5

5th Race $1 WPS/ $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7)

One Mile(Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000 - Purse $56,000.
(Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes $20,000
from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming Or
Starter or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $20,000.
1 Star Rock Star-64 (L) 10-1 Nieves, E
2 Wayside Drive-76 (L) 10-1 Graham, J
3 Southscape-78 (L) 3-1 Ortiz, J
4 Sonya Knows Better-77 (L) 6-1 Hernandez, C
5 Calicoco-81 (L) 5-2 Castillo, I
6 Passing Judgment-76 (L) 3-1 Cannon, D
7 Slick and Fast-77 (L) 9-2 Pedroza, Jr., M
MTO-AE8 Cajun Ami-69 (L) 6-1 Curtis, B

SELECTIONS: 5-3-6-7

6th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta /$1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8)/ $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6 (Races

6-11)
One Mile And One Sixteenth - ALLOWANCE - Purse $55,000. (Includes $4,000 from
Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or State
Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 Better Than Gold-83 (L) 9-2 Loveberry, J
2 Dettori-69 (L) 5-1 Ortiz, J
3 Maximum Promise-82 (L) 9-5 Hernandez, Jr., B
4 Rothko-64 (L) 7-5 Pedroza, Jr., M
5 Mackadoo-74 (L) 20-1 Rea, H
6 Vamos Carlitos-74 (L) 8-1 Cannon, D

SELECTIONS: 4-3-1-2

7th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 7-11)

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $30,000 - Purse $23,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot
Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Or Three Year Old Fillies.
1 Shesabeast-57 (L) 15-1 Hernandez, J
2 Perfect Union-54 (L) Blk-on 8-1 Hernandez, H
3 P. O. S. H. Posh-56 (L) 8-1 Graham, J
4 Dawn After Dawn-69 (L) 9-2 Hernandez, Jr., B
5 Whiskey Business-45 (L) 5-1 Ortiz, J
6 Get Real Baby-48 (L) 5-1 Pedroza, Jr., M
7 The Great Maybe-66 (L) 3-1 Rea, H
8 Leslie's Mojeaux-27 (L) 8-1 Hernandez, C
9 Myiyla-65 (L) 6-1 Murrill, M

SELECTIONS: 7-4-5-6

8th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 8-10) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 8-11)

Seven And One Half Furlongs(Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000 -
Purse $56,000. (Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue). (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F).
For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have
Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming Or Starter or
Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $20,000.
1 Blessed Assurance-64 (L) 5-1 Hernandez, J
2 R T's Gem-67 (L) 9-2 Hernandez, H
3 Pickin Ana Grinnin-58 (L) 6-1 Graham, J
4 Diva Beach-72 (L) 5-2 Concepcion, A
5 Swamp Queen-60 (L) 6-1 Castillo, I
6 Jus Evelyn-62 (L) 10-1 Rea, H
7 Box of Pictures-66 (L) 8-1 Nieves, E
8 Incognito Burrito-61 (L) 6-1 Vargas, J

SELECTIONS: 4-2-1-3

9th Race $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily
Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 9-11)

One Mile And One Sixteenth - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000 - Purse
$56,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Four
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three
Races or Claiming Price $50,000.
1 Tarantino-72 (L) 4-1 Ortiz, J
2 Attache-82 (L) 9-2 Curtis, B
3 Money Game-62 (L) 7-2 Pedroza, Jr., M
4 Orizzonte-83 (L) 3-1 Hernandez, Jr., B
5 Bedard-80 (L) 6-1 Concepcion, A
6 Energize-82 (L) 6-1 Loveberry, J
7 Brite Outlook-79 (L) 8-1 Ramirez, Jr., J

SELECTIONS: 4-3-1-2
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FAIR GROUNDS
From 11/20/2025 To 03/15/2026

Current Meet Leading Jockeys
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Jose L. Ortiz 280 81 52 47 29 64 $3,299,682
Marcelino Pedroza, Jr. 398 60 49 65 15 44 $2,235,855
Ben Curtis 259 48 37 36 19 47 $1,673,119
Paco Lopez 270 45 40 40 17 46 $1,682,320
Isaac Castillo 267 42 28 44 16 43 $1,422,387
Jareth Loveberry 299 37 40 35 12 37 $1,639,597
Axel Concepcion 287 34 57 35 12 44 $1,757,019
Brian Joseph Hernandez,
Jr.

157 27 30 19 17 48 $1,328,210

James Graham 198 25 21 29 13 38 $912,975
Sofia Vives 142 21 17 23 15 43 $604,400

Current Meet Leading Trainers
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Joe Sharp 196 44 40 26 22 56 $1,584,125
W. Bret Calhoun 150 26 27 16 17 46 $1,218,424
Shane Wilson 180 22 20 27 12 38 $827,680
Brad H. Cox 82 20 6 15 24 50 $1,006,960
Sam B. David, Jr. 98 17 16 12 17 46 $634,290
Steven M. Asmussen 83 16 11 14 19 49 $1,066,240
Brendan P. Walsh 91 16 8 16 18 44 $985,080
Cherie DeVaux 89 15 14 15 17 49 $1,018,300
Thomas M. Amoss 71 14 11 12 20 52 $533,470
Alexis Claire 56 14 8 11 25 59 $230,310

Current Meet Leading Owners
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J.
Hernandez and John
Duvieilh

69 11 13 6 16 43 $486,780

Allied Racing Stable, LLC
(Chester Thomas)

35 9 5 1 26 43 $334,104

C R K Stable (Lee Searing) 24 8 3 3 33 58 $334,270
Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley) 32 8 3 2 25 41 $324,830
Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn
Benoit)

88 7 8 14 8 33 $332,370

Maggi Moss 32 7 8 8 22 72 $268,920
Larry J. Romero 25 6 6 5 24 68 $223,890
Dice Table Racing Stable
LLC (Hal Simeon) and
Alexis Claire Racing
Services LLC (Alexis Claire)

10 6 2 0 60 80 $79,570

Keith Plaisance 11 6 1 1 55 73 $206,720
Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Ismael Segoviano)

48 5 7 4 10 33 $120,630

Current Meet Leading Horses
Name Sts 1st 2nd 3rd Win% $% Purses
Boss of All Bosses 5 4 1 0 80 100 $172,000
Guile 5 3 2 0 60 100 $41,800
Global Honor 5 3 1 1 60 100 $94,140
Calibrate 6 3 1 0 50 67 $58,450
Island Cabana 6 3 1 0 50 67 $38,300
Braken Poppa 4 3 1 0 75 100 $136,200
Boitano 4 3 1 0 75 100 $38,000
Creole Chrome 4 3 0 1 75 100 $139,150
Little Miss Curlin 3 3 0 0 100 100 $204,702
Synthetic 3 3 0 0 100 100 $102,000
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1st
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 12:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $14,000. (INCLUDES $6,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 124 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000.

Six Furlongs

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races

1-5)

1st
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 7-4-1-2
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Built(4),120 lbs; 1:07.96 (3-13-26)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Lopez Racing Stable, Inc.
(Elias Lopez)

Elias Lopez
(43-3-5-10)

Maroon, White 'EL'

RED MOSCATO 65 L***121
5y.o. Gr/ro.g IL by Three Hour Nap - Emma's Smiddy by Concord Point

5/1
$5,000

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(398-60-49-65)

RED MOSCATO 2026: 2 0 0 2 $3,190 Life: 28 2 3 3 $50,138
12Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:11¾º Clm5000 (7.5-5)nw3/L 1 7¹¡ 7¹£ 5¹ 3¹£ 7.50 Pedroza, Jr. M trail, gain ins, show

18Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11»^ Clm5000nw3/L 3 8»£ 6¼¡ 5¼¡ 3½£ 19.60 Castillo I pinch st,3p,fan6p lane
26Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11¼½ Clm5000nw3/L 5 5º¡ 5º¡ 4º¡ 4½¢ 3.70 Concepcion A mvd up btwn, no rally

04Dec25 FG 6f sys1:11¶¹ Clm12500cnd 5 5º¡ 5»¡ 4» 4¶^ 32.50 Concepcion A slow, svgrnd, flatten
Also Eligible

2
White

Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Ismael Segoviano)

Eduardo Rodriguez
(90-7-10-7)

Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

SIR LIAM 65 L***121
6y.o. Gr/ro.g KY by Liam's Map - Zooey by Exchange Rate

6/1
$5,000

Mitchell
Murrill

(211-18-31-22)

SIR LIAM 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 16 2 2 0 $45,343
12Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:11¾º Clm7500 (7.5-5)nw3/L-c 4 6¸¡ 6¹¢ 7»¡ 6¾¡ 1.50 Hernandez C J hop st, stdy7/16
28Dec25 FG p1B fm 1:42º» SOC 30000 - N 6 2¡ 2¶ 3¶¡ 9¶¶¡21.30 Hrnndz, Jr. B Jrank, press, fade 1/4

24Oct25 Ded 1m ft 1:39¹¶ Alw36000nw1/L/x 4 1¡ 4¶ 9¾¡ 9¶½ 21.70 Castillo I speed, finished early
05Jul25 Evd p7K fm 1:29»^ Clm15000 (20-15)nw2/L 6 8¾ 7¼¡ 3¶¡ 1¹¡ 2.60 Hernandez C J 5-w, going away

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Arthur Morrell Cynthia Morrell
(16-0-1-1)

Navy Blue, Navy Blue Stars on White Sleeves

LOVE A FIGHTER 54 L***116
6y.o. Ch.g KY by Kantharos - Five Star Annie by Five Star Day

20/1
$5,000

Hunter
Rea

(144-11-14-9)

LOVE A FIGHTER 2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,675 Life: 22 1 2 2 $18,025
05Mar26 FG 6f ft 1:09¾¾ Clm5000nw2/L 4 4º 4º 4¼ 5¶¶¡63.20 Rea H coaxed 3-4w,weakened
14Feb26 Ded 5f ft :59¼¸ Clm7500nw2/L 9 7º¢ 7¼¢ 5¼¡ 3¶£ 69.40 Roman K late wide gain
01Nov25 Ded 6K ft 1:20¾» Clm4000nw2/y 1 4¸¢ 6¹¢ 8¶¸ 8¹¹¡124.60 Mudd J contention, retreated
29Aug25 Evd 5f sys :57¾^ Clm5000nw2/L 7 6¸¢ 6º¡ 6¾¡ 6¶º£19.40 Ramirez, Jr. J 6-w, never fired

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

CATTTTS Family Racing LLC
(Tason Robinson)

Jervon Broussard
(45-3-2-4)

Purple, Turquoise, and Yellow Shooting Stars

LOUISIANA WILDLIFE 64© L***118
5y.o. B.g LA by Star Guitar - Wild About Marie by Wildcat Heir

7/2
$5,000

Axel
Concepcion
(287-34-57-35)

LOUISIANA WILDLIFE 2026: 3 1 1 1 $13,070 Life: 7 2 1 1 $51,410
26Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:11¸¸ Clm12500nw3/L 6 8¹¢ 5¸¢ 3¸ 3¼¢ 12.50 Concepcion Ains-2w,gain,flattened

01Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:10¾½ Clm5000nw2/L-c 1 3¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ .50 Lopez P veerd9/16, cued, held
11Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11¹¸ Clm5000nw2/L-c 5 3¸ 3¸ 2¡ 2¸¢ .70 Castillo I ins, press3w, at bay
13Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11»¶ Clm12500nw2/L 8 5¸¡ 5¼ 4¼ 6¶¸¡ 5.20 Rea H mid pack, wknd

Also Eligible

5
Green

Joel B. Hunsburger Tanner Tracy
(64-0-7-7)

Orange and Black Halves, Black and Orange Halved Sleeves

SIR PISTOLERO 68 L***121
6y.o. B.g KY by Gun Runner - Sircat Sally by Surf Cat

6/1
$5,000

Isaac
Castillo

(267-42-28-44)

SIR PISTOLERO 2026: 1 0 0 0 $900 Life: 18 2 1 2 $55,047
12Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:11¾º Clm7500 (7.5-5)nw3/L 6 2¡ 2¡ 4¶¡ 4¹£ 6.80 Castillo I brk thru gate,flatten
07Dec25 FG u1B mys1:46¸¿ SOC 30000 - N 3 7½ 7¾¡ 7¶» 7¸½ 10.70 Loveberry J no factor
10Sep25 Ind p5f fm :55¿º SOC 8000/12000 2 7¼ 6º¡ 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 9.00 De La Cruz F rail,mild late bid btw

23Aug25 Elp p5K fm 1:02¼^ SOC 7500/16000 7 7¼¡ 7¼¡ 6¹£ 4¶£ 6.64 Gaffalione T jstld btw/stdy/clip st
Also Eligible

6
Black

Robertino Diodoro Owner
(63-14-7-7)

White, Green 'D' Red Circle, Red and Green Sleeves

OUR PACT 61 L***121
4y.o. B.c TX by Half Ours - Pact by The Factor

8/1
$5,000

Emanuel
Nieves

(156-21-7-8)

OUR PACT 2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,905 Life: 10 2 0 1 $16,300
12Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:11¾º Clm7500 (7.5-5)nw3/L-c 7 5¸ 5¹ 6» 7¾£ 6.80 Nieves E wide trip, no threat
24Jan26 Hou 6f mys1:10¿¿ Alw35000nw3/L 2 4º 4» 5¼ 5½¡ 20.90 Guerra R no factor
10Jan26 Hou 6f ft 1:11¼^ Clm10000nw3/L 1 1«¬ 4¸ 3º 4¾¡ 19.10 Figueroa C led,yield7/16,evenly
13Dec25 Ded 5f ft 1:00¸¿ Clm5000nw2/L 2 5¶¢ 4¹¡ 3¨µ 1¸ 91.90 Hernandez J A rail bid, drove clear

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Carlos Santamaria and Workman Ranch
(David Workman)

Carlos Santamaria
(17-4-3-2)

White, 'Workman Ranch' with Red Razorback Hog, Red 'WR'

SAND STREET 68 L***124
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Speightstown - Highway Mary by U S Ranger

5/2
$5,000

Harry
Hernandez

(114-13-18-12)

SAND STREET 2026: 3 1 0 1 $10,920 Life: 6 2 0 1 $46,375
05Mar26 FG 6f ft 1:09¾¾ Clm5000nw2/L 3 3¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¡ 3.00 Hernandez H 2-3w,wore down foe

05Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:10¼¶ Clm15000cnd 5 2¡ 2¶ 5¸¡ 5¿ 19.50 Castillo I stalk3w, ins, emtpy
15Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11º^ Clm15000cnd 5 3¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3½ 3.70 Castillo I stalk3w, backed off
28Nov25 CD 7f ft 1:23¿^ Clm30000nw2/L-c 3 1¡ 3¡ 11¾¢ 11¶¾¢4.03 Gaffalione T ins pair,caved btw upr

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Mark Fletcher Taylor Emile Schwandt
(26-4-4-3)

Baby Blue, White Hoops, White Band on Sleeves

D COLDEST 62 L***121
6y.o. Dk B/ Br.g FL by Gary D - Jaggermama by High Cotton

6/1
$5,000

Jose
Riquelme
(98-6-6-7)

D COLDEST 2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,290 Life: 21 2 3 0 $64,725
27Feb26 FG 6f sys1:11¶» Clm5000nw3/L 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 4¹¡ 6.30 Riquelme J ins, yld3/16, flatnd
12Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:11¾º Clm7500 (7.5-5)nw3/L 5 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 5º¢ 23.70 Riquelme J pace, yield1/8, wknd
18Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:11»^ Clm5000nw3/L 1 2¶ 2¸ 2º 6¶¶¢16.50 Riquelme J brk out bmp,ins-2p,wkn

23Feb25 Tam 6f ft 1:10º» Clm8000nw3/L 9 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 4¾£ 13.40 Mitchell Rchase,3-4w,needed more

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-03/20/2026
Equipment Change: Our Pact will race with Blinkers On
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2nd SKAL Day at the Races
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 1:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $16,000. (INCLUDES $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(INCLUDES $8,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)
FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH
HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
At A Mile Or Over Since February 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500, if for $5,000, allowed 2
lbs.

One Mile

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races

2-5)

2nd
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 2-5-7-9
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Kavod(7),121 lbs; 1:35.46 (3-8-26)

Also Eligible

1
Red

R/T Roofing and Concrete
(Pedro Rodriguez-Torres)

Pedro Rodriguez-Torres
(2-0-0-1)

Black, White House, Red, White 'RT ROOFING and CONCRETE'

DOUBLE CUTE 46© L***122
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.m LA by Ide Like a Double - Youjustcantbeter by Fusaichi Pegasus

12/1
$7,500

Joel
Dominguez

(13-2-1-0)

DOUBLE CUTE 2026: 2 0 0 0 $900 Life: 13 1 0 2 $37,730
22Jan26 Ded 1m sys 1:44 Clm5000nw2/L 5 2¶ 4¸ 6½¢ 7¶¼¢ 4.00 Arana K trckd for 1/2, gv way
03Jan26 Ded 6K ft 1:22½¼ Clm5000nw2/L 3 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¶£ 4¹¢ 6.50 Arana K saved ground, evenly
16Aug25 Evd 1m ft 1:40¾¹ Clm5000nw2/L 1 8¼£ 5¼¢ 5½ 5¶»¡ 5.80 Arana K saved ground, no bid
31Jul25 Evd 1m ft 1:41»¿ Clm5000nw2/L 2 5º 6¹ 4º 4º¡ 3.00 Arana K inside trip, no rally

Also Eligible

2
White

Steve Landry, John Duvieilh, Earl and Keith
Hernandez

Sam B. David, Jr.
(98-17-16-12)

Grey, Royal Blue Diamonds, Maroon Chevrons on Sleeves

AWREE 64© L***122
5y.o. Gr/ro.m LA by Lemon Drop Kid - Oh Bette by Awesome Again

3/1
$7,500

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(398-60-49-65)

AWREE 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 13 1 3 2 $69,700
30Jan26 FG p*1m fm 1:38^¼ Aoc12500nw1/x-N 4 9¶º 9¶¶ 8½¡ 8¶¶£ 7.40 Pedroz, Jr. M bmp btw, trailed most

19Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:37¶½ Aoc12500nw1/x-N 2 9¼¢ 9º 5º 4º¢ 9.90 Pedroza, Jr. M split, 6w, finish well

28Nov25 FG p1m fm 1:39¶^ Aoc12500nw1/x-N 3 11»¢ 9¾ 6¸£ 3¶£ 26.40 Pedroza, Jr. M gain ins, 6w, rallied

07Aug25 Evd p*7K fm 1:30»º Alw35000nw1/x 6 9½¡ 9¾¡ 9º¡ 6º¡ 36.30 McMahon C unhurried,improvd late
Also Eligible

3
Blue

Hat Racing LLC
(Henry Latiolas and Todd Stelly)

Allen Landry
(37-3-8-7)

Red, Blue 'HAT RACING', Red White and Blue Striped Sleeves

THATS UNBELIEVABLE 45© L***122
4y.o. B.f LA by Gormley - Charming Colleen by Charismatic

10/1
$7,500

Jansen
Melancon
(17-1-2-3)

THATS UNBELIEVABLE 2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,200 Life: 11 1 2 2 $32,540
21Feb26 Ded 6K ft 1:21¾¶ Clm5000nw2/L 5 9½ 8¼¢ 6» 6¿¡ 6.50 Melancon J railbid,3wrally,improv

23Jan26 Ded 1m mys1:44º» Mcl5000 4 3»¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹£ .70 Melancon J 3w3/8,led1/4,goingawy

29Dec25 Ded 7f ft 1:28»¸ Mcl10000 1 7½ 6¿¡ 4» 3¶»¢ 1.90 Melancon J late gain, clear third
04Dec25 Ded 1m mys1:43¼^ Mcl10000 4 4¹ 5º¡ 4»¡ 2¼¡ 2.10 Melancon Jno match, up for 2nd

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Jimmy Glen Rogers Eric D. Nelson, Jr.
(3-0-0-0)

Black, Grey Oval with AB, Grey Sleeves with Black Bands

LITTLEBITOFAQUEEN 47© L***120
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.m LA by Littlebitofadevil - Imperial Queen by Imperialism

12/1
$5,000

Julio
Ramirez, Jr.

(10-1-2-0)

LITTLEBITOFAQUEEN 2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,200 Life: 19 1 3 3 $49,130
28Jan26 Ded 6K ft 1:22¸¿ Clm5000nw2/L 7 2¡ 2¡ 3º 2º¡ 10.60 Rmirez, Jr. Jearly lead,prsd,held2n

16Jan26 Ded 7K ft 1:35¸¸ Clm12500nw2/L 3 7¹¢ 8¿ 8¶¼ 7¸^£37.60 Ramirez, Jr. J ins, no threat
06Dec25 Ded 6K ft 1:21¹¾ Alw36000nw2/L 7 6¹ 6¹¡ 7¹£ 7¶^£27.40 Ramirez, Jr. J outrun
14Nov25 Ded 7f ft 1:26¿º Alw36000nw2/L 1 6¹£ 6º 7¶¶ 7¶¼¢53.20 Ramirez, Jr. J never close

Also Eligible

5
Green

Allied Racing Stable, LLC
(Chester Thomas)

W. Bret Calhoun
(150-26-27-16)

Wildcat Blue, Black 'T' on White Ball, White Stripes on Sleeves

SEAMUS'S GIRL 41© L***114
3y.o. B.f LA by Mr. Money - Charging Renee by Will Take Charge

9/2
$7,500

Erica
Murray

(84-6-9-14)

SEAMUS'S GIRL 2026: 2 1 0 0 $8,400 Life: 2 1 0 0 $8,400
26Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:13¸º Mcl10000 1 7¸£ 3¶¡ 3¸ 1£ 2.20 Murray E M bobbld,angl 3w,bid,up

17Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:12¹^ Msw 2 7º 8»£ 8»¢ 7¿¢ 9.90 Murray E M never involved

13 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :52.1b 120/123 19 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51.4b 41/44 12 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49b 12/39
Also Eligible

6
Black

Majestic Farms LLC
(Brent J. Marti) and Steve Duke

Steven Duke
(36-0-2-2)

Maroon, Gold Circles, Gold Sleeves

DELIGHTFUL HALO 47© L***117
5y.o. B.m LA by The Big Beast - Lost My Halo by Forest Camp

20/1
$7,500

Hunter
Rea

(144-11-14-9)

DELIGHTFUL HALO 2026: 2 0 0 0 $840 Life: 18 1 1 1 $23,860
21Feb26 FG 1m ft 1:41¹¿ Clm5000nw2/L 1 4¸¡ 3¸ 4¹ 4¾ 11.00 Rea H vied, shdwd, no rally
30Jan26 FG 1m ft 1:42¹¼ Clm5000nw2/L 2 3¶ 4¸ 6¹¢ 7¶¹ 5.30 Nieves E vied, close up, faded
28Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12¶½ Clm15000 (15-10)nw2/L 2 6¸¢ 5¸¢ 4¸¡ 7¶¹¢22.20 Vives S rated ins, no menace
29Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:10¸¾ Alw55000nw2/L 1 7¼ 7¶¸ 7¶¶ 6¸¹¡48.00 Vives S trailed most, eased

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Wildcat Racing Stable, LLC
(John Carden and Janette Kalifeh, et al.)

L. Jay Cuccia
(29-2-4-2)

White, Orange Chevrons, Orange Sleeves

BROADWAY STAR 57© L***122
6y.o. B.m LA by Star Guitar - Closing Report by Closing Argument

9/2
$7,500

Sofia
Vives

(142-21-17-23)

BROADWAY STAR 2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,220 Life: 20 1 5 1 $66,440
21Feb26 FG 1m ft 1:41¹¿ Clm5000nw2/L 6 2¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 3.50 Vives S track3w, bid, yld late
30Jan26 FG 1m ft 1:42¹¼ Clm5000nw2/L 3 7¹£ 6º 5¸£ 5º¢ 6.10 Murray E M cued4w, mild rally
28Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12¶½ Clm15000 (15-10)nw2/L 1 7»¢ 7»£ 7º¢ 5¶¶¡25.00 Murray E M bobbled, improved
08Sep25 Lad p1m fm 1:38¹½ Clm20000 (20-15)nw2/L 3 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 4¼ 6»£ 20.10 Nieves E stlk, failed to menace

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Glenn Michael Bailey Kevin M. Williams
(21-1-2-3)

Blue, White Stars, Red Chevrons on White Sleeves

MONEYFORWEDNESDAY 46©L***122
4y.o. B.f LA by Mr. Money - Valley Date by Drosselmeyer

8/1
$7,500

Emanuel
Nieves

(156-21-7-8)

MONEYFORWEDNESDAY 2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,540 Life: 5 1 0 1 $9,940
21Feb26 FG 1m ft 1:41¹¿ Clm5000nw2/L 5 1¶ 2¡ 3¶ 3¹¢ 11.30 McMahon C early bid, yld, chs on

30Jan26 FG 1m ft 1:42¹¼ Clm5000nw2/L 1 6¹¢ 7º¡ 7º¢ 6º¢ 6.40 Riquelme J rank, ins, late rally
18Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:38¸^ Clm25000nw2/L 7 7»£ 9½£ 9¶¶ 9¶»¢28.50 Nieves E no menace
29Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:14º¿ Mcl10000 4 10¾¢ 11¶¸ 4¹¡ 1¶¢ 12.20 Nieves E split 3/16, 5wbid, up

Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Diana Rojas Mora Rosa E. Ramirez
(18-3-1-1)

Orange, Purple Horse '4K, Purple '4K' on Sleeves

CUSTOM RUBY 46© L***114
3y.o. B.f LA by Custom for Carlos - Ruby Sioux by Wilburn

9/2
$7,500

Isaac
Castillo

(267-42-28-44)

CUSTOM RUBY 2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,650 Life: 5 1 0 1 $38,340
30Jan26 FG 1m ft 1:39º¼ Aoc50000nw2/L-N 5 5¶£ 5º 5»¡ 5¶¾¢34.90 Castillo I trailed3/8, no threat
13Dec25 FG 1m ft 1:42^¼ Msw 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹£ 23.80 Lopez P led throughout
15Nov25 Ded 6K ft 1:21¹¾ Msw 2 7¹¢ 7º¡ 7¶¶ 8¸^£10.50 Perez C bobbled, never close
22Oct25 Ded 7K ft 1:36½¼ Mcl50000 6 4£ 4¼ 3¸¡ 3» 6.00 Nieves E outside, up for third

Also Eligible

10
Purple

Gina Ney John Ney
(24-1-4-3)

Black, Gold Fleur de Lis

MOM'S HANDS 38© L***120
4y.o. B.f LA by Mo Tom - Dancing Shawklit by Mr. Shawklit

15/1
$5,000

Jose
Riquelme
(98-6-6-7)

MOM'S HANDS 2026: 3 1 0 0 $8,400 Life: 6 1 0 1 $11,330
19Feb26 FG 5K ft 1:06»¿ Mcl10000 2 5¹ 6º¢ 7¶^ 7¶½¢ 1.00 Gonzalez E off stp slow,3-4w turn

31Jan26 FG p*7K fm 1:33¹½ Msw 2 1¸ 1«¬ 8¿ 8¶¼¢29.00 Riquelme J bore out, retreated
08Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:13^º Mcl10000-c 10 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¨µ*13.10 Rsr C R stalk, led1/16, nailed,PL1st

19Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:14ºº Mcl10000 6 8º¢ 8½¢ 8»¡ 4¹ 5.10 Riquelme J shoe fix, frac, rally

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-03/20/2026

ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE

ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE          ONE MILE RACE

 O
N

E
 M

IL
E

 R
A

C
E

          O
N

E
 M

IL
E

 R
A

C
E

          O
N

E
 M

IL
E

 R
A

C
E

          O
N

E
 M

IL
E

 R
A

C
E

          O
N

E
 M

IL
E

 R
A

C
E

 O
N

E
 M

IL
E

 R
A

C
E

  
  

  
  

  
O

N
E

 M
IL

E
 R

A
C

E
  

  
  

  
  

O
N

E
 M

IL
E

 R
A

C
E

  
  

  
  

  
O

N
E

 M
IL

E
 R

A
C

E
  

  
  

  
  

O
N

E
 M

IL
E

 R
A

C
E

  

 11-FG



3rd
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 1:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $14,000. (INCLUDES $6,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE
RACES. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 20 Allowed 3 Lbs.
Claiming Price $5,000.

One Mile

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3rd
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 3-6-2-4
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Kavod(7),121 lbs; 1:35.46 (3-8-26)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Kevin Spretz and David Spretz Joseph M. Foster
(55-3-14-3)

Orange, Blue Ball with 'DKS', Blue Diamonds on Sleeves

CHAPELLETE 56© L***118
5y.o. Gr/ro.m LA by Iron Fist - Pleasantly Blessed by Pleasant Tap

12/1
$5,000

Mitchell
Murrill

(211-18-31-22)

CHAPELLETE 2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,530 Life: 25 2 3 5 $39,445
11Feb26 Ded 1m mys1:42½^ Clm5000nw3/L 3 6»¡ 6½ 5» 4¸¢ 20.80 Castillo A ins2nd,3wupr,lt intrst
14Jan26 Ded 1m ft 1:43¿¾ Clm5000nw3/L 3 5¶¡ 5¹£ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 7.30 Castillo A mid pack, no factor
19Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:37¶½ Aoc12500nw1/x-N 6 8¼ 8¹£ 11¾£ 10¶¹94.30 Rea H never threatened
05Dec25 Ded 1m wf 1:42¸^ Clm7500nw3/L 1 5º¡ 4¼ 3½ 3¾¡ 5.40 Castillo A passed tired ones

Also Eligible

2
White

Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J. Hernandez and
John Duvieilh

Sam B. David, Jr.
(98-17-16-12)

Silver, Blue Diamonds, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

WOSIEMAKS 39© L***118
4y.o. Ch.f LA by Custom for Carlos - Causeforconfusion by Giant's Causeway

4/1
$5,000

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(398-60-49-65)

WOSIEMAKS 2026: 1 1 0 0 $8,400 Life: 6 2 1 0 $19,600
30Jan26 FG 1m ft 1:42¹¼ Clm5000nw2/L 5 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 10.20 Pedroza, Jr. M vied, pace, on task

19Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:14ºº Mcl10000 1 3¶ 4¸¢ 2¶ 1«¬ 1.00 Pedroza, Jr. M ins, split, duel, up

29Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:14º¿ Mcl10000-N 6 3¸ 3¸ 2¸ 2¶¢ 3.60 Pedroza, Jr. M track, late rally 3w

23Feb25 FG 1m sys1:43¾¹ Mcl10000 3 6¾¢ 7¾£ 7¶¹ 7¹¶¡ 5.80 Pdroz, Jr. M tracked 3-4p,wknd 2nd
Also Eligible

3
Blue

Louie Roussel, III Danny Simpson
(24-2-3-3)

Black, Titanium Lightning Bolts, Titanium Lightning Bolts on Sleeves

REIMAGINE 59 L***121
4y.o. B.f KY by Tom's d'Etat - Heavenly Sis by Hard Spun

5/2
$5,000

Axel
Concepcion
(287-34-57-35)

REIMAGINE 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 15 2 3 1 $46,650
01Mar26 FG p1B fm 1:44¾¾ Clm30000nw3/L 7 7¶½ 7¶» 7¶¸ 7¸^¢24.50 Concepcion A bmpst, no impact
07Oct25 Ind u1ÇÀ sys1:44¾¶ Clm12500nw2/L/x 6 7¶¼ 7¶¹ 5»¡ 1º¡ 8.30 Ramos J D shift7p1/8,rallied,drv
08Sep25 Ind p1m fm 1:36¸¾ Mcl12500 5 6½¡ 6» 5¹¡ 1¨µ 6.00 Ramos J D shift5p3/16,rally,drvg

18Aug25 Ind p1B gd 1:44º¹ Mcl12500 9 6¼¡ 4» 5» 5¹£ 12.00 Ramos J D stalk4p,improved late
Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Boarman Racing
(Greg and Kim Boarman)

Steven Duke
(36-0-2-2)

Black, White 'B' on Red Diamond Hoop, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

LOFTY HEIGHTS 59 L***121
5y.o. Ch.m KY by Malibu Moon - Emma Kate by Successful Appeal

6/1
$5,000

Juan
Vargas

(25-2-2-1)

LOFTY HEIGHTS 2026: 2 0 0 0 $720 Life: 13 2 2 1 $21,519
01Mar26 FG p1B fm 1:44¾¾ Clm30000nw3/L 3 5¶¶ 5¶^ 6¼ 5¶^£80.30 Vargas J P gained ins, flattened
10Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ sy 1:44»» Clm15000cnd 4 7¼¡ 7¼¡ 7½ 7¶»¡33.50 Hernandez R M trailed most
27Nov25 FG p1m fm 1:35º» Alw55000nw1/x 11 9¿¢ 8¹£ 11¿¡ 11¶»¢92.80 Vives S no threat
27Aug25 Lad p1m fm 1:37^¿ Clm10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 1 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 24.00 Vargas J P inside rally,held

Also Eligible

5
Green

Benjamin Zeno Owner
(6-1-0-0)

Light Blue, White Diamonds

MY IDEA 50© L***118
5y.o. Ch.m LA by Clearly Now - Silly Idea by Bernstein

6/1
$5,000

Johan
Rengifo
(1-0-0-0)

MY IDEA 2026: 3 0 1 0 $4,050 Life: 36 2 8 4 $58,690
11Feb26 Ded 1m mys1:42½^ Clm5000nw3/L 2 8¿ 8¶¹ 8¶¶ 8¶¶£12.90 Journet J trailed throughout
28Jan26 Ded 1m ft 1:41½½ Clm5000nw3/L/x 9 9¶^ 9¶^ 5¼¡ 4½¢ 38.60 Journet J 2w3/8,ins2nd,bstofrst
14Jan26 Ded 1m ft 1:43¿¾ Clm5000nw3/L 7 2«¬ 3¨µ 3¶¡ 2¨© 6.20 Journet J vie3w, duel, missed
29Dec25 Ded 1m ft 1:42¼¿ Clm5000nw3/L 5 7¼¡ 7»¡ 7¼¡ 4½¢ 10.90 Journet J wide bid, no factor

Also Eligible

6
Black

Ramirez Racing
(Rosa E. Ramirez)

Rosa E. Ramirez
(18-3-1-1)

Red, White Diamond 'RR', White Diamonds on Sleeves

QUEEN BERKELEY 56 L***121
5y.o. B.m KY by Constitution - Vite by Curlin

7/2
$5,000

Julio
Ramirez, Jr.

(10-1-2-0)

QUEEN BERKELEY 2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,335 Life: 22 2 2 1 $29,830
21Feb26 Ded 7K ft 1:34¼¾ Clm5000nw3/L 4 8¾ 8º¢ 3» 5¶^¢ 3.90 Vargas J Pback,2w2nd, faltered
28Jan26 Ded 1m ft 1:41½½ Clm5000nw3/L/x 2 8½¡ 6¼¡ 3¸¡ 2¹£ 16.40 Ramirez, Jr. J adv2w,railbid,2ndbst

30Dec25 Ded 1m ft 1:43½¹ Clm5000nw2/L 1 5º 3¸¡ 1¡ 1¼¢ 4.20 Ramirez, Jr. J going away end
07Nov25 Ded 1m ft 1:42½º Clm5000nw2/L 2 9¶º 7¿ 6¼¡ 4º¢ 8.60 Ramirez P wide gain, no factor

Also Eligible

7
Orange

AJD Racing Stables, LLC
(Natika Blount)

Alvin Dussette
(7-1-1-0)

Black, Pink 'TAJ', Black Stripes on Pink Sleeves

THIS GRAY MISCHIEV 42© L***113
4y.o. Gr/ro.f LA by Interactif - Sawyers Gray Girl by Due Date

12/1
$5,000

Jamison
Mudd

(140-4-11-17)

THIS GRAY MISCHIEV 2026: 3 1 0 0 $10,590 Life: 19 2 0 1 $21,270
18Feb26 Ded 6K ft 1:22¶¹ Clm5000nw3/L 8 6» 7»£ 10¿ 10¶º14.30 Journet J 5w1st, no threat
28Jan26 Ded 6K ft 1:22¸¿ Clm5000nw2/L 1 1¡ 1¡ 1º 1º¡ 23.10 Journet J ins, led, going away
10Jan26 Ded 6K ft 1:21¹^ Clm5000nw2/L 8 4¹ 5¸£ 3» 4¶^¢86.90 Journet J finished evenly
10Dec25 Ded 6K ft 1:21¾¹ Clm5000nw2/L 9 6¼ 10½¡ 9¾£ 9¶¼108.50 Vargas J P in middle, done

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Ramirez Racing
(Rosa E. Ramirez)

Rosa E. Ramirez
(18-3-1-1)

Red, White Diamond 'RR', White Diamonds on Sleeves

FERN SPIRIT 47 L***121
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.f KY by Mor Spirit - Northern Fern by Langfuhr

12/1
$5,000

Jose
Nava-Marin

(3-0-0-0)

FERN SPIRIT 2026: 2 0 0 0 $435 Life: 16 2 2 2 $27,550
11Feb26 Ded 6K mys1:20º½ Clm4000nw4/L 3 7»¡ 8½£ 8¿£ 8¶¼ 18.10 Ramirez, Jr. J near back, no threat

28Jan26 Ded 1m ft 1:41½½ Clm5000nw3/L/x 6 6¹¡ 5¼ 6½ 5¶^¡21.60 Vargas J P 2w,3w2nd, improved
29Dec25 Ded 1m ft 1:42¼¿ Clm5000nw3/L 1 3¸ 3¡ 5»¡ 5½¢ 11.70 Nava-Marin J contention, faded
12Dec25 Ded 1m wf 1:42¶¿ Clm4000nw2/6m 6 5¸£ 6º 7¶¶ 7¸^¡30.40 Ramirez, Jr. J outrun

Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

L and G Racing Stables
(Joe Castillo)

Cesar Govea
(49-5-2-1)

Green, White Diamond Belt, White 'L & G RACING'

SPICY ITALIAN 60 L***116
6y.o. Gr/ro.m KY by Daredevil - Silver Kitty by Northern Afleet

15/1
$5,000

Micah
Meeks

(20-3-1-2)

SPICY ITALIAN 2026: 2 0 0 0 $420 Life: 24 2 2 3 $63,544
15Jan26 FG 1m ft 1:41»^ Clm5000nw3/L 1 6¹ 6º 6½¡ 5¶»¢ 2.70 Nieves E trailed most
04Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:38^¹ SOC 5000 - N 11 4»¡ 6¿¢ 9¿¡ 9¶¾¡79.40 Nieves E tracked 4w, backed off
21Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11¼^ Clm5000nw3/L-c 6 5¼ 5¶^ 5½¢ 4¶¸£ 3.70 Magnon D H never threatened
27Nov25 FG p1m fm 1:35º» Alw55000nw1/x 8 10¶^ 9º£ 10½¡ 10¶¸¢37.50 Magnon D H svd grnd, outkicked

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-03/20/2026
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4th AMERICAS #1 SPORTSBOOK
FANDUEL VIP EVENTFG

Claiming P/Pst: 2:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $14,000. (INCLUDES $6,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO
RACES. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 20
Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000.

Six Furlongs

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.20 Crescent City

Jackpot Pick 6 (Races 4-9)

4th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 6-5-10-3
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Built(4),120 lbs; 1:07.96 (3-13-26)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Zenon Racing Stables
(Shelton Zenon, Jr.)

Shelton J. Zenon, Sr.
(7-1-0-1)

Red, Red 'SZ' on White Ball, White Sleeves

TWENTY FOUR GRAND 41 L***122
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.f KY by Instagrand - Cheesecake by Dynaformer

30/1
$5,000

Julio
Ramirez, Jr.

(10-1-2-0)

TWENTY FOUR GRAND 2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Life: 9 1 0 0 $8,400
06Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:12¼¼ Clm5000nw2/L 2 2¡ 2¡ 6¹¡ 7¶¿ 32.20 Mudd J pressed, retreated
16Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:13»¸ Clm5000nw2/L/x 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 2º 6¶½¡34.10 Mudd J vied, yield3/8, wknd
09Aug25 Evd p*5f fm :57ºº Clm20000 (20-15)nw2/L 8 4¹ 4¹ 6¿¡ 7¶¹£40.80 Edison J chased 3w, tired
17Jul25 Evd 5f sys :59¾» Clm12500nw2/L 3 3¶ 4¸¢ 6½ 6¶¾¢23.00 Edison J hustled,chased,weaknd

Also Eligible

2
White

Zenon Racing Stables
(Shelton Zenon, Jr.)

Benjamin Zeno
(6-1-0-0)

Red, Red 'SZ' on White Ball, White Sleeves

KANCANCUTIE 48 L***122
7y.o. Ch.m KY by Kantharos - Itsabeautifulthing by Henny Hughes

30/1
$5,000

Johan
Rengifo
(1-0-0-0)

KANCANCUTIE 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 25 1 4 2 $43,447
10Jan26 Ded 6K ft 1:21¹^ Clm5000nw2/L 2 7¼¡ 6¼£ 7¼£ 7¶¹£46.60 Mudd J evenly near back
12Dec25 Ded 5f wf :59¿¿ Clm5000nw2/L 1 7» 7½ 7¼¢ 5¿ 32.80 Journet J moved up, no threat
26Nov25 Ded 6K ft 1:23¿¼ Clm5000nw2/L 4 2¶ 2¶ 3» 5»¡ 8.00 Journet J speed, faded
25Oct25 Ded 6K mys1:21¾º Clm5000nw2/L 1 3¶¡ 1¶ 2¶ 2¹¡ 31.90 Journet J no match, clear 2nd

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Coty W. Rosin Owner
(35-3-4-6)

Black, White Circled 'R'

SPIRIT TO INSPIRE 54 L***122
4y.o. B.f KY by Instilled Regard - Spirit of Nike by Invasor (ARG)

8/1
$5,000

Isaac
Castillo

(267-42-28-44)

SPIRIT TO INSPIRE 2026: 3 0 0 1 $3,220 Life: 5 1 0 1 $9,375
27Feb26 FG 6f sys1:12^½ Clm5000nw2/L 3 2¸ 2¸ 3¸ 4¾ 10.30 Castillo I chsd, avoid foe, flatn
06Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:12¼¼ Clm5000nw2/L 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¶¶¡ 7.00 Riquelme J track3w, flattened
16Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:13»¸ Clm5000nw2/L/x 6 3¶ 3¶¡ 3º 3¿¢ 1.40 Castillo I track4w, gain, wknd
13Dec25 OP 6f ft 1:12¿¾ Clm12500nw2/L 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 3¶ 6¾ 1.60 Esquivel E pace rail,gve way late

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

JD Thoroughbreds LLC
(Jackie Slawson) and Larry J. Romero

Allen Landry
(37-3-8-7)

Black, White 'JD', White Chevrons on Sleeves

SMOOCHIE BOO 37 L***114
3y.o. B.f KY by Tiz the Law - Tiz Blu by Tiznow

8/1
$5,000

Jansen
Melancon
(17-1-2-3)

SMOOCHIE BOO 2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,800 Life: 4 1 1 0 $13,997
31Jan26 Ded 1m ft 1:44¾½ Mcl10000 7 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¢ 2.90 Melancon J led, fended, drew clr

20Dec25 Ded 6K ft 1:23»¿ Mcl7500 6 4¶¢ 3¶ 3¨µ 2¶ 9.80 Melancon J pressed, no match
03Dec25 Ded 5f ft 1:01¹¸ Mcl10000 1 7»£ 7¼¢ 7¼¢ 7º£ 5.90 Melancon J always near back
11Aug25 Elp 6f ft 1:12½» Mcl30000 6 9»¡ 8¿¢ 8¶¶ 8¸¶ 7.36 Bejarano Rsaved ground, outrun

Also Eligible

5
Green

Circle B Racing
(Thomas Bickers)

Destin G. Heath
(12-2-0-1)

White, Orange Ball, White 'B', Kentucky Blue Sleeves

CRUISING THE TOWN 40 L***120
4y.o. B.f KY by Yorkton - Cruising Strong by Wicked Strong

4/1
$5,000

Micah
Meeks

(20-3-1-2)

CRUISING THE TOWN 2026: 2 1 0 0 $9,450 Life: 2 1 0 0 $9,450
06Mar26 FG 6f ft 1:12»º Mcl12500 2 4¸¡ 6¸£ 3¸ 1¨© 11.00 Meeks M angld 4-5w,prevailed
13Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:11»¸ Mcl12500 3 6º¢ 6¼¡ 6¿ 5¶¸¢14.00 Meeks M sqzd st,no factor

1 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :38.1b 13/22 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 39/73 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.3b 173/175
Also Eligible

6
Black

Lael Stables
(M. Roy Jackson)

Michael Stidham
(66-9-16-6)

Royal Blue, White Cross Sash, Lime Sleeves

WATERING 63 L***117
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.f KY by Divining Rod - Set for Six by Exchange Rate

6/5
$5,000

Hunter
Rea

(144-11-14-9)

WATERING 2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,380 Life: 7 1 1 1 $58,720
22Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:10¿º Clm25000 (30-25)nw2/L 5 5¹ 6¸¢ 5¸ 4º¢ 5.40 Rea H 4w, no bid
19Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:37¿^ Clm30000cnd 5 7¹¡ 9½ 9½£ 8¶^£14.80 Rea H pinch, no response
10Jan26 FG u5K my 1:03¾» Alw55000nw1/x 1 8¸ 7º¢ 7¸£ 7¼¡ 49.60 Rea H ins, never threatened
12Dec24 FG u1B ft 1:47¶º Aoc100000nw2/L-N 4 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 2º¡ 12.60 Curtis B broke out,3-4p,ran on

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Jade Favre Justin Jeansonne
(34-5-4-6)

Blue, Blue 'J ' on Yellow Diamond

GREAT FORTUNE 38 L***114
3y.o. Ch.f KY by Authentic - In a Snit by Lookin At Lucky

12/1
$5,000

Jareth
Loveberry

(299-37-40-35)

GREAT FORTUNE 2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,710 Life: 5 1 0 1 $11,270
27Feb26 FG 6f sys1:12^½ Clm5000nw2/L 7 7¼ 7¶^ 7¶^ 7¶¾£13.00 Loveberry J trailed
06Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:12¼¼ Clm5000nw2/L 6 6¹¡ 5¹ 4¹ 3½ 16.20 Loveberry J finished well ins
23Jan26 Ded 7K mys1:37¸º Clm10000nw2/L 2 4¶£ 6¹¢ 4¶^ 4¶¹¡ 2.40 Del-Cid V back, 4w2nd, faltered
20Dec25 Ded 6K ft 1:23»¿ Mcl7500 4 5¶£ 4¶¢ 4¨µ 1¶ 1.40 Del-Cid V clear, finished strong

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Ismael Segoviano)

Eduardo Rodriguez
(90-7-10-7)

Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

BALLYBAY BEAUTY 51 L***117
4y.o. B.f KY by Bernardini - Affagato by Medaglia d'Oro

10/1
$5,000

Jamison
Mudd

(140-4-11-17)

BALLYBAY BEAUTY 2026: 2 0 0 0 $420 Life: 11 1 4 0 $23,144
27Feb26 FG 6f sys1:12^½ Clm5000nw2/L 4 3¹¡ 3¹ 5¹¡ 5¶¶¡ 3.00 Murrill M clsd4w, slight hold1/8
05Feb26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:44¿¼ Clm15000cnd 5 4¶£ 4¶£ 7º¡ 7¶¿¢10.30 Murrill M close up, in tight,wkn
07Dec25 FG 6f mys1:12¿º Clm12500nw2/L 4 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 2¿£ 8.60 Murrill M close up ins, no match
07Oct25 FP 1m ft 1:42¸¹ Aoc20000nw2/L-N 5 7¶¶ 5»¢ 5¿¡ 5¸¹£ 1.20 Gonzalez S slow st, 5path, no bid

Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Diamond Racing Stables LLC
(Debra Dunlap)

Joe Duhon
(65-8-3-4)

Black, Red 'SLC'

LITTLE BIT O STORM 47 L***122
4y.o. B.f KY by Mo Town - One Stormy Mama by Storm Cat

15/1
$5,000

Axel
Concepcion
(287-34-57-35)

LITTLE BIT O STORM 2026: 3 0 1 0 $3,320 Life: 20 1 7 1 $32,700
27Feb26 FG 6f sys1:12^½ Clm5000nw2/L 6 5º¡ 6¾¡ 6½¡ 6¶¹¡21.20 Mudd J settled, no impact
06Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:12¼¼ Clm5000nw2/L 3 4¸¡ 6¹ 5¹¡ 5¶¼£ 8.70 McMahon C mid pack, 5w, no rally

10Jan26 Ded 6K ft 1:21¹^ Clm5000nw2/L 10 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¹ 8.30 Thornton T no match, best of rest

18Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12»¹ Clm5000nw2/L 3 2¡ 3¶ 3¡ 3½¢ 6.60 Pdroz, Jr. Mpress btwn, backed off
Also Eligible

10
Purple

Melvin Simonovich Daniel Simonovich
(29-2-5-2)

White, Gold Serbian Orthodox Cross

SAFECRACKER SUE 49 L***122
5y.o. Ch.m ON by Collected - Upper Brass by Hard Spun

6/1
$5,000

Jose
Riquelme
(98-6-6-7)

SAFECRACKER SUE 2026: 3 0 1 1 $4,340 Life: 25 1 3 3 $27,275
27Feb26 FG 6f sys1:12^½ Clm5000nw2/L 2 4¹¡ 4» 4¸ 3»¡ 61.30 Riquelme J rated ins, blckd str
06Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:12¼¼ Clm5000nw2/L 7 7º 7» 7½¡ 6¶¾£14.20 Hernandez H trailed most
16Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:13»¸ Clm5000nw2/L/x 1 6¼ 6¿£ 6¶¶ 2¿¢ 16.30 Hernandez H trail, willingly outs
03Aug25 Haw 6f ft 1:11ºº Clm12500nw2/L 3 6¿ 6¿ 5¾¡ 5¶¹¡ 3.20 Gonzalez S outrun, never fired

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-03/20/2026
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5th
FG

Maiden Claiming P/Pst: 2:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $15,000. (INCLUDES $6,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Claiming
Price $12,500.

One Mile

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races

5-9)

5th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 5-9-1-6
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Kavod(7),121 lbs; 1:35.46 (3-8-26)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Tom R. Durant Joe Sharp
(196-44-40-26)

Black, Black 'D' on Red Framed Silver Diamond, Silver Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

A LONG TIME 43 L***125
4y.o. Ch.g KY by Not This Time - La Titina by Distorted Humor

5/1
$12,500

Ben
Curtis

(259-48-37-36)

A LONG TIME 2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,608 Life: 5 0 0 1 $4,003
27Feb26 FG u1ÇÀ mys1:45¶¼ Mcl30000 3 2¶ 2¶ 3¸ 3¿¡ 2.30 Curtis B led, yld5/8, 4w, flatn
01Jan26 OP 6f ft 1:12»¿ Mcl10000 10 2«¬ 3¨µ 4»¡ 8¶¹£12.70 Bacon T Wvied outside, faltered
21Dec25 OP 6f ft 1:11^½ Mcl40000 (40-35) 7 8¹¡ 8»¡ 11¸¹ 11¸¾£19.90 Triana, Jr. A finished after half
10May25 LS p7K fm 1:30»¹ Msw 7 6»£ 8¼ 9¶º 9¶½ 6.20 Vazquez R A crowded start, outrun

Also Eligible

2
White

Puro Candelas LLC
(Blanca Candelas)

Blanca Candelas
(19-4-2-2)

Black and Red Blocks

BOURBON AMERICANA 35 L***112
3y.o. B.f KY by American Pharoah - Holders Season by Speightstown

10/1
$12,500

Sofia
Vives

(142-21-17-23)

BOURBON AMERICANA 2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,550 Life: 3 0 0 1 $2,550
12Mar26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:44¿¿ Mcl12500 2 3¶¡ 5¶¢ 4¸¢ 3¸£ 8.40 Vives S boxed in 5/16,clear 3d
19Feb26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:44¼¿ Mcl12500 4 4º¡ 3¹¡ 4»¡ 4¶» 3.50 Cannon D bmpd st,stlkd,weakened

30Jan26 FG p*1m fm 1:38¿¶ Mcl30000 3 6¼ 6¾¡ 7¿ 6¶¿¡ 7.40 Cannon D stdy early, off pace

6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 81/99 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 46/82 21 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49bg 6/32
Also Eligible

3
Blue

Four Seasons Stables
(Christina and Nathan D. Hatcher)

Nathan D. Hatcher
(10-0-0-1)

Green, Yellow Oak Leaf

SUNSET SKIP 45 L***112
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.c KY by Astern (AUS) - Custody by Broken Vow

8/1
$12,500

Micah
Meeks

(20-3-1-2)

SUNSET SKIP 2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Life: 4 0 0 0 $0
06Mar26 FG p1B fm 1:44¿¿ Moc50000cnd-N 7 6» 7º¡ 7º 7¶^¡67.10 Meeks M saved ground,no bid
17Feb26 FG 1B ft 1:44¼¼ Moc50000cnd-N 2 6½¡ 7¶^ 6¿ 6¶¾ 69.40 Chavez O stmbl,tight aftr start
17Jan26 FG 1B ft 1:45^¹ Msw 8 11¼£ 11¼£ 11¼¡ 11¸1̧67.50 Chavez O slow st, no impact
28Nov25 FG p5K fm 1:03¸¾ Msw 3 11¶¼ 11¶¼ 11¸¿ 11¼¸¡76.30 Graham Jslow st, eased, walked

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Thomas Ajubita Sturges J. Ducoing
(57-9-9-8)

Purple, Purple 'HR' on Green Ball, Gold Sleeves

LAWLESS WAYS L***125
4y.o. Ch.g KY by Without Parole (GB) - Atomic Blonde by Scat Daddy

8/1
$12,500

Emanuel
Nieves

(156-21-7-8)

LAWLESS WAYS 2026: 1 0 0 0 $359 Life: 1 0 0 0 $359
28Feb26 TP o6K ft 1:17¿» Mcl30000 (30-20) 4 11¿£ 12¶» 12¶^ 8¶½¡ 4.75 De La Cruz F bmpd st,trailed,imprvd

12 Mar 26 FG 5F sy 1:04.1b 1/2 20 Feb 26 Kee 4F ft :48.4b 16/48 a14 Feb 26 Keeo tr 4F ft :48bg 1/17
Also Eligible

5
Green

Collinsworth Thoroughbred Racing, LLC
(Lori Collinsworth and Mark Coy)

Joe Sharp
(196-44-40-26)

Maroon, White 'C', Maroon Stripe on White Sleeves

ONE TOUGH ROAD 53 L***117
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.c KY by Quality Road - Rose and Shine by Mr. Sekiguchi

7/2
$12,500

Jose
Ortiz

(280-81-52-47)

ONE TOUGH ROAD 2026: 1 0 0 0 $660 Life: 4 0 0 0 $6,620
16Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:37¸¿ Mcl30000 6 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 5¾¢ .70 Ortiz J L off pace, no threat
21Dec25 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:43¶¾ Moc50000cnd 6 5¸¡ 6¸£ 4¼ 5¶^ 4.80 Ortiz J L btwn, 6w, no bid
30Nov25 CD 1B ft 1:46»¿ Mcl50000 7 4¸ 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 4»¢ 25.24 Torres J A 2w,chs btw,outkk 5p1/8

02Nov25 CD 1B ft 1:46^º Mcl30000-c 6 4¸ 5¸ 5¾ 5¶¿¡18.09 Torres J A stalk 4p,chased,tired
Also Eligible

6
Black

Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc.
(Joseph F. Novogratz)

Coty W. Rosin
(35-3-4-6)

Lime, Black Circled 'N', Pink and Yellow Hoops, Pink and Yellow Hoops on Sleeves

LEMON SOHN 51 L***125
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Mendelssohn - Sorrentina Lemon by Lemon Drop Kid

6/1
$12,500

Isaac
Castillo

(267-42-28-44)

LEMON SOHN 2026: 3 0 1 0 $3,900 Life: 11 0 2 0 $16,253
16Feb26 FG 1B ft 1:45¼^ Mcl12500 5 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 3»¡ 4½¢ 6.80 Hernndez H 2-3p,no mtch,yield shw

24Jan26 FG 1B sys1:47¼» Mcl12500 1 6»£ 3¸ 2¸ 2»¢ 16.90 Hernandez H 5wbid, held at bay
09Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:12»¾ Mcl12500 3 7¿¡ 7¿ 7¼¢ 7¶¼ 4.20 Concepcion A trailed
21Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:10¹¾ Mcl30000 6 7º¢ 7¾ 7¼ 4¶¶£ 9.80 Concepcion A trail, best stride lat

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Tyree J. Wolesensky Jonathan Wong
(41-7-8-5)

Pink, Blue Circled 'W', Blue Bars on Sleeves

COBOCH 31 L***125
4y.o. B.g KY by Laoban - Maquette by Tapit

8/1
$12,500

Harry
Hernandez

(114-13-18-12)

COBOCH 2026: 1 0 0 0 $450 Life: 2 0 0 0 $535
31Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:10½½ Mcl12500 6 5¹ 4º 4» 5¶^ 13.30 Hernandez H 4w, brushed, wknd
06Dec24 RP 6f ft 1:12¹^ Msw 3 7¶¹ 7¶º 6¶» 6¶¾£14.90 Quinonez B unhurried, no threat

13 Mar 26 Ded 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/1 a6 Mar 26 Ded 4F ft :48b 1/17 28 Feb 26 Ded 5F ft 1:02.1b 2/4
Also Eligible

8
Pink

Ronald J. Brockmeyer George Leonard III
(31-2-3-7)

Purple, Purple 'B' on Green Ball, Green Sleeves

BROCK'S BOY 51 L***117
3y.o. B.c KY by Game Winner - Shop American by American Pharoah

6/1
$12,500

C.J.
McMahon

(252-15-26-26)

BROCK'S BOY 2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,770 Life: 7 0 0 1 $9,056
21Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:11º^ Mcl12500 5 6¼ 6º£ 6º¡ 5¼£ 17.10 McMahon C hop st, trailed most
16Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:37¸» Mcl30000 5 5»¡ 5º 5¸¡ 4½¢ 44.30 Hernandez R Moff pace btw, imprvd

12Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11½¶ Mcl15000 4 4¹ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¾¢ 4.30 McMahon C tracked 4w, no bid
19Nov25 CD 1B mys1:46º¸ Mcl20000 6 6º£ 3º 3¾ 4¶¼ 42.70 Cedillo Abrush st,3-5p,flattend

Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Louie Roussel, III and Ronald Lamarque Danny Simpson
(24-2-3-3)

Black, Titanium Lightning Bolts, Titanium Lightning Bolts on Sleeves

MORAL MAN 62 L***117
3y.o. B.g KY by Silver State - Summer Luck by Lookin At Lucky

9/2
$12,500

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(398-60-49-65)

MORAL MAN 2026: 4 0 1 1 $6,820 Life: 7 0 1 1 $9,380
05Mar26 FG p1m fm 1:38¹¶ Mcl30000 4 5¹ 6º 6º¢ 7¶º 8.40 Pedroz, Jr. M btw 2w-ins,weakened

12Feb26 FG p1m fm 1:38¼» Mcl30000 6 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸¢ 16.80 Pdroz, Jr. M chsd, led1/4, yield1/8

16Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:37¸¿ Mcl30000 5 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 3º£ 6.40 Pedroza, Jr. M pace ins, yield3/16

01Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:36º^ Moc50000cnd-N 4 5¾ 6» 6¿ 6¶^£10.00 Pedroza, Jr. M rated, 5w, wknd

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-03/20/2026
Equipment Change: Brock's Boy will race with Blinkers Off
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6th
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 3:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $23,000. (INCLUDES $6,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $3,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR THREE YEAR
OLDS. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since
February 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run
this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and One Sixteenth.)

One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races

6-9)

6th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 4-1-3-9
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Unavailable

Also Eligible

1
Red

Altair Farms
(William Humphries)

Albert M. Stall, Jr.
(71-12-7-7)

Blue, Silver and Light Blue Shooting Star, Blue Stars on Light Blue Sleeves

SPECIAL AWAKENING 52 L***122
4y.o. B.g KY by Blame - Big Awakening by Big Brown

3/1
$30,000

Marcelino
Pedroza, Jr.
(398-60-49-65)

SPECIAL AWAKENING 2026: 1 1 0 0 $18,000 Life: 4 1 1 0 $30,475
24Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:43¾º Moc50000cnd 2 5»¡ 5¿ 4¸¡ 1¨µ 2.60 Pedroza, Jr. M pinch, ins, 4wbid, up

31May25 CD 1N ft 1:50¶¾ Msw 6 5º 6½¢ 6¶¼ 6¹¼¢11.24 Gutierrez R 3wd,outrun 2nd,eased

23Apr25 Kee 1N ft 1:53»¼ Mcl50000 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¨© 12.04 Rosario J 3wd,bid 9/16,game ins
18Mar25 FG p*1m fm 1:41¸¿ Msw 2 4¸ 9½ 9¶¹ 9¸¹¡11.00 Graham J tugged ins,chased,wknd

Also Eligible

2
White

Oak Knoll Farm, LLC
(Thomas M. Fitch), Nancy A. Vanier and
Lyda Williamson

Brian Williamson
(33-0-3-4)

Red, Blue Stripes on Sleeves

JACK RABBIT 64 L***122
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Jack Milton - Yummy by Candy Ride (ARG)

6/1
$30,000

Declan
Cannon

(160-10-23-20)

JACK RABBIT 2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,725 Life: 12 1 0 0 $14,665
05Mar26 FG p1B fm 1:43½¶ Clm30000cnd 7 9½¡ 8»¡ 7º£ 5¹¡ 77.40 Cannon D swung widest,mild bid
06Feb26 FG p1B fm 1:43»º Clm30000cnd 5 6¶¡ 6¸¢ 8¸£ 8¿¡ 23.60 Murrill M adv outs, track, faded
16Jan26 FG p1B fm 1:42¹¹ Clm30000cnd 5 11¶¸ 10¾£ 7º¢ 4»¡ 70.30 Loveberry J ins, 4w, willingly
26Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:34¿½ Clm30000nw2/L 6 8¼¢ 7¼ 6º£ 6¶^¢58.10 Murrill M improved ins

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Brittlyn Stable, Inc.
(Evelyn Benoit)

Shane Wilson
(180-22-20-27)

White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

E LION 74 L***122
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Clearly Now - King's Ghost by Ghostzapper

5/1
$30,000

Isaac
Castillo

(267-42-28-44)

E LION 2026: 3 0 0 1 $3,910 Life: 8 1 2 1 $32,035
05Mar26 FG p1B fm 1:43½¶ Clm30000cnd 9 6º 6º 5¸¡ 4¹ 8.30 Hernandez H ins,angl out,mild bid

12Feb26 FG p1B fm 1:43^¹ Alw55000nw1/x 7 6¼¡ 6»¡ 8º¢ 7¼ 23.80 Castillo I mid, closed btw, flatn
16Jan26 FG p1B fm 1:42¹¹ Clm30000cnd 1 6º¡ 5º 4¸¢ 3£ 4.20 Castillo I ins, rallied 3w, short
26Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:34¿½ Clm30000nw2/L 3 7¼ 5º 4¹¡ 2¹¢ 9.20 Castillo I gain 2nd, 4w, rally

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Pinnacle Racing, LLC
(Joe Dirosa) Dice Table Racing Stable LLC
(Hal Simeon) and Really Really Racing LLC
(Kenneth Dubois)

Alexis Claire
(56-14-8-11)

Black, Gold Sash, Red Dice, White and Red Blocks

MAKI MONARCHY 72 L***122
4y.o. B.g KY by Caravaggio - Sushi Empire by Empire Maker

5/2
$30,000

Jareth
Loveberry

(299-37-40-35)

MAKI MONARCHY 2026: 3 0 1 2 $9,660 Life: 11 1 1 3 $68,401
05Mar26 FG p1B fm 1:43½¶ Clm30000cnd 6 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 4.20 Loveberry J trck 3w,outkicked
06Feb26 FG p1B fm 1:43»º Clm30000cnd 7 4¨µ 1¡ 1¶ 3¸£ 4.70 Loveberry J pinch, 5w, bid, falter

16Jan26 FG p1B fm 1:42¹¹ Clm30000cnd 10 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¨µ* 6.80 Lpz P bmpst, stdy, drift,bmp,DQ2nd

26Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:34¿½ Clm30000nw2/L-c 4 2¶ -- -- -- 3.50 Hrnndz, Jr. B J pull up 3/8, walk off

Also Eligible

5
Green

Clayton, Rick, and Lana Wiest Robertino Diodoro
(63-14-7-7)

White, Green 'D' Red Circle, Red and Green Sleeves

LUCKY N LAWLESS 58 L***114
3y.o. B.g KY by Tiz the Law - She's Pretty Lucky by Lookin At Lucky

6/1
$30,000

Harry
Hernandez

(114-13-18-12)

LUCKY N LAWLESS 2026: 3 1 0 1 $16,520 Life: 3 1 0 1 $16,520
05Mar26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:41¶½ SOC 50000/50000 1 3¶¡ 4¶¢ 6»¢ 5¶¶¡ 9.90 Hernndez H ins,2-3w,weakened lane

12Feb26 FG p1m fm 1:38¼» Mcl30000-c 1 4¹ 3¡ 2«¬ 1¸¢ 1.80 Curtis B 3w, bid 1/8, on task
16Jan26 FG p1m fm 1:37¸» Mcl30000 4 3º 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¸ 5.00 Curtis B 2-3p, duel, yield1/8

27 Feb 26 FG 4F gd :53b 49/50 2 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 37/53 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 89/95
Also Eligible

6
Black

Dawn Robin and Scotty Robin W. Bret Calhoun
(150-26-27-16)

Black, Red Cross, 'DS Robin', Black and White Block Sleeves

HARD SPUN TO RUN 65 L***122
4y.o. B.g KY by Hard Spun - Silk Route by Empire Maker

8/1
$30,000

C.J.
McMahon

(252-15-26-26)

HARD SPUN TO RUN 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 7 1 2 1 $29,887
12Feb26 FG p1B fm 1:43^¹ Alw55000nw1/x 5 10¶¶ 10¶^ 10¶¸ 10¶¶¡56.70 McMahon C bobbled st, trailed
23Aug25 Evd p7K fm 1:30¾¸ Aoc50000nw2/L-N 6 2¶ 2¡ 3¶¡ 2¸£ 5.60 McMahon C prompt outs,kept on
19Jul25 Evd u1m ft 1:39º¼ Aoc50000nw2/L-N 2 2¶ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¸£ 18.00 McMahon C bumped through stretch

03Jun25 Lad p7K fm 1:31¾¼ Msw 4 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¨© 3.60 McMahon C bmpturn, 2p, duel, win
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Cynthia E. Roy Aubrie Suarez
(17-1-1-3)

Royal Blue, Red Dots, Red Bars on White Sleeves

SOCIAL SOLUTION 51© L***119
6y.o. Ch.g LA by Real Solution - Patton On Petite by Hannibals Strategy

20/1
$30,000

Devin
Magnon

(117-6-14-16)

SOCIAL SOLUTION 2026: 1 0 0 0 $600 Life: 8 1 0 1 $24,740
23Jan26 FG p7K fm 1:30½¾ Clm25000cnd 6 6» 6» 2¸ 5¾£ 32.10 Concepcion A slow, 4wbid, empty

12Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:36¼¼ Clm25000nw2/L 1 4º 5¶£ 10¶¶ 10¶º£16.20 Curtis B ins, squeezed 3/16
22May24 Evd p7K fm 1:32¾¿ Msw 7 7½¡ 5º¢ 1«¬ 1¶£ 2.00 Fusilier C 4w turn,drift,best
08May24 Evd p*1Bfm 1:46»¾ Msw 9 4¶£ 3¶ 4¸ 3£ 73.30 Fusilier C stalk,2-3p,duel,caught

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Cicero Farms LLC
(Barbara J. Ranck Perry)

Peter Eurton
(37-10-6-6)

Black, Khaki Maltese Cross, Khaki Stripe on Sleeves

D DAY SKY 67 L***122
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.g KY by Omaha Beach - Savannah Sky by Sky Mesa

6/1
$30,000

Ben
Curtis

(259-48-37-36)

D DAY SKY 2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,420 Life: 17 1 2 5 $116,055
31Jan26 FG 1ÇÀ ft 1:42¾¶ Clm20000 (20-15)cnd-N 1 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¹£ 5.90 Pedroza, Jr. M adv ins, 4w, no rally

16May25 Baq 1m gds1:36¼» Clm17500nw2/L 4 5¹ 4¶¡ 3¡ 2¹ 5.00 Elliott C 2-3w upper, kept on
15Mar25 Aqu 1m ft 1:40^¿ Clm16000nw2/L 4 3¸ 5º 4½ 4¿ 4.10 Franco M chased 5-4w, weakened

30Jan25 Aqu 1N ft 1:53»½ Clm25000nw2/L 5 2¡ 3¶¡ 4»¡ 4¶¹¡ 1.95 Civaci S 3-2w 1st turn, tired

ALSO ELIGIBLE - Major Dax may run if any late scratches occur. ALSO ELIGIBLE - Major Dax may run if any late scratches occur.
MAIN TRACK ONLY - Major Dax may run if race moved to main track. MAIN TRACK ONLY - Major Dax may run if race moved to main track.
Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Maggi Moss Thomas M. Amoss
(71-14-11-12)

Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'MM' on Lime Sash

MAJOR DAX 70 L***122
4y.o. Ch.g KY by Classic Empire - War Office by War Front

5/1
$30,000

Jose
Ortiz

(280-81-52-47)

MAJOR DAX 2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,425 Life: 7 1 0 1 $64,026
19Feb26 OP 1B ft 1:44¸¹ Clm32000nw2/L 4 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 4¸£ 5.60 Bejarano R 2p,bump5p3/16,stay on

03Jan26 OP 1m ft 1:38¿» Str50000cnd 11 11¼¡ 9º£ 5º£ 5»£ 33.00 Bejarano R step slow,improvd3-4w

11Dec25 TP o1m ft 1:36½¹ Clm50000 (50-40)nw2/L 1 7¹¢ 6¼¡ 7¾ 9¶¸£12.95 Barbosa C svd grnd 3/4s gave in
28Nov25 CD 7f ft 1:23¿^ Clm30000nw2/L-c 6 10¾ 10¿£ 6¹¡ 3¸¢ 10.93 Leparoux J R bump st,2p,rallied btw

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-03/20/2026

 15-FG



7th
FG

Special Accr Maiden P/Pst: 3:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $54,000. (INCLUDES $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(INCLUDES $8,000 FROM SLOT
REVENUE)(INCLUDES $20,000 FROM THE L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED
MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not
Started For Less Than $25,000 In Their Last 3 Starts).

Six Furlongs

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

7th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 12-9-2-7
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Built(4),120 lbs; 1:07.96 (3-13-26)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Scotty James Robin and Jamie Paul Robin Antonio Alberto
(2-1-1-0)

White, Black Circled 'R'

MAE'S MAJESTY 54© L***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.f LA by Hard Aces - I'm Wild by Precocity

8/1
Kevin

Roman
(11-0-3-0)

MAE'S MAJESTY 2026: 3 0 2 0 $22,840 Life: 8 0 3 0 $36,720
05Mar26 FG 6f ft 1:12^º Msw 1 7½ 6½ 5¹ 2¶¢ 35.70 Roman K 2w,angl out,responded
11Feb26 Ded 6K wf 1:22¿¸ Msw 5 3º 3¹¡ 1¡ 2£ 6.80 Del-Cid V railbid2nd, outkicked
08Jan26 Ded 5f ft 1:00¼¹ Msw 8 3¶¡ 3¹ 3¹ 4¸£ 2.10 Del-Cid V chased, tired
19Dec25 Ded 5f ft 1:00¶¶ Msw 5 7¹¡ 6º£ 3º 2¹¡ 12.90 Del-Cid V no match, clear 2nd

Also Eligible

2
White

WG Racing LLC
(Rufus White)

W. Bret Calhoun
(150-26-27-16)

Blue, Blue 'WG' on Orange Chevron, Orange Sleeves

GRAND WINDFALL© L***120
3y.o. B.f LA by Instagrand - Owaw's Empress by Bodemeister

6/1
Colby

Hernandez
(163-9-20-16)

GRAND WINDFALL 2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,240 Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,240
13Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:12¸¸ Msw 4 5º 3¶ 4¸¢ 4º¡ 1.90 Hernndez C J lost path st,4w,flattn

13 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 13/123 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 78/99 27 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 27/50
Also Eligible

3
Blue

Patricia's Hope LLC
(Vince Foglia)

Larry Rivelli
(30-3-6-3)

Aqua, Black 'PH', Black Stripes

COME SAIL AWAY© ***120
3y.o. Ch.f LA by Lone Sailor - Isn't She Gorgeous by Yes It's True

15/1
Jareth

Loveberry
(299-37-40-35)

COME SAIL AWAY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
9 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :47bg 3/67 1 Mar 26 FG 6F ft 1:15.2b 2/2 22 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2bg 7/18

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Robin Lane Thoroughbreds, LLC
(William D. Hughes, Michelle Hughes, and
Monia Bos)

Shane Wilson
(180-22-20-27)

Red, Blue 'RTL', Blue Sleeves

JUBILATE© L***120
3y.o. Ch.f LA by Aurelius Maximus - Bubz Foo Foo by Latent Heat

15/1
Harry

Hernandez
(114-13-18-12)

JUBILATE 2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,620 Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,620
05Mar26 FG 6f ft 1:12^º Msw 5 3¹ 5¼¡ 6» 5½ 14.20 Hernandez H 2-3w,4w,no rally

26 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:03bg 12/13 20 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:03b 18/22 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4bg 16/82

Also Eligible

5
Green

Autumn Hill Farms Racing Stables, Inc.
(Robert J. Guidry)

W. Bret Calhoun
(150-26-27-16)

Blue, Orange and Yellow Leaves, Orange Leaves on Yellow Sleeves

FULLA WICKED SUGAR© L1***120
3y.o. Ch.f LA by Bobby's Wicked One - Steph'sfullasugar by Tapiture

10/1
Axel

Concepcion
(287-34-57-35)

FULLA WICKED SUGAR 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.2bg 13/114 21 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 41/50 10 Feb 26 Cct 4F ft :51.0b 14/25

Also Eligible

6
Black

Kellye Woodley Carl J. Woodley
(18-2-4-2)

Burnt Orange, White 'WW', White Blocks on Sleeves

REAUX DAY© L***115
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.f LA by Country Day - Lafitte's Mistress by Dialed In

20/1
Hunter

Rea
(144-11-14-9)

REAUX DAY 2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,410 Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,410
11Feb26 Ded 6K wf 1:22¿¸ Msw 4 7½¢ 5»¡ 3¶¡ 5º¢ 25.10 Rosier C R adv4w, outfinished

24 Feb 26 Cct 4F ft :50.4b 4/21 a3 Feb 26 Cct 5F ft 1:03.1hg 1/5 30 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :51.2b 21/25
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J. Hernandez and
John Duvieilh

Sam B. David, Jr.
(98-17-16-12)

Silver, Blue Diamonds, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

GEAUX UNIFIED 51© L***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.f LA by Unified - Fifolet by Stormy Atlantic

6/1
Sofia
Vives

(142-21-17-23)

GEAUX UNIFIED 2026: 2 0 1 0 $14,040 Life: 2 0 1 0 $14,040
05Mar26 FG 6f ft 1:12^º Msw 4 2¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 4º 3.80 Vives S press 2w,flattened out
13Feb26 FG 6f ft 1:12¸¸ Msw 5 1¸ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¨© 9.20 Vives S met bid,dueled,gamely

29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2bg 39/95 18 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.2b 23/24 4 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 48/78
Also Eligible

8
Pink

LOE Racing Group LLC
(Mike Timm)

Joseph M. Foster
(55-3-14-3)

Yellow, Blue Diamonds with 'L O E'

CAVA DE ORO 33© L***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.f LA by El Deal - Queen of Denial by Pioneerof the Nile

15/1
Mitchell
Murrill

(211-18-31-22)

CAVA DE ORO 2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,970 Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,970
28Feb26 FG 6f gd 1:11¼½ Msw 7 2¹ 2» 2º 5¶¶¡16.80 Murrill M chsd, retreated
31Jan26 Ded 5f ft 1:00¿¿ Msw 9 5¶¡ 4¹ 4º¡ 5½¡ 11.30 Castillo A stlk4w, no menace

14 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :52.3b 116/117 22 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 22/52 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 58/82
Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Brittlyn Stable, Inc.
(Evelyn Benoit)

Shane Wilson
(180-22-20-27)

White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

RESTLESS MIND 57© L***120
3y.o. B.f LA by Star Guitar - Catoria by Wildcat Heir

9/2
Emanuel
Nieves

(156-21-7-8)

RESTLESS MIND 2026: 3 0 0 1 $7,560 Life: 5 0 0 2 $16,850
09Mar26 FG u5f ft :58½» Msw 1 5½ 4¹¡ 4¹¢ 3¹ 3.00 Nieves E ins, 4wbid, mild rally
07Feb26 FG p5f fm :57¶¾ Msw 1 6¹ 7¹£ 4¶¡ 5¹£ 3.70 Lopez P stp slw,bit tight late
04Jan26 FG 1m ft 1:39¿½ Msw 5 5¸ 6¼ 6¼¢ 6¶½¢11.70 Castillo I btwn, no bid
20Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12»¸ Msw 2 3¸ 3¶ 2¡ 3¸£ 16.20 Castillo I tracked 3w, evenly

Also Eligible

10
Purple

Kirk Rovinsky Aubrie Suarez
(17-1-1-3)

Blue, White Sash 'Ascent', Red Stripes on Sleeves

BROWN'S HARMONY© L1***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.f LA by Funtastic - Dark Woman by Big Brown

30/1
Erica

Murray
(84-6-9-14)

BROWN'S HARMONY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
25 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.3bg 4/9 8 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.4bg 24/26 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51b 156/175

Also Eligible

11
Grey

Patricia Harden and Randall Hargrave Kenneth L. Hargrave
(29-1-4-3)

Gold, Brown 'H' , Brown 'H' on Sleeves

LIL BIT FORGOTTEN 28© L***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.f LA by Custom for Carlos - Forgotten by Brahms

30/1
Jose

Riquelme
(98-6-6-7)

LIL BIT FORGOTTEN 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,620
21Dec25 FG p5K fm 1:03º» Msw 2 3¶¡ 4¹ 6º¢ 5¶º¡50.60 Murray E M close up, wknd
27Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:11¹¿ Msw 6 5¸ 3¶ 6¶¸ 6¹¼ 34.80 Murray E M trk3w,mid-mv,faltered

22Sep25 Lad p5f fm :59½¿ Msw 4 7¶^ 6¶^ 5½ 7¶¸¢12.60 Gonzalez N ducked in,checked turn

14 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 81/117 2 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :51b 19/22 14 Dec 25 FG 5F gd 1:01b 5/12
Also Eligible

12
Lime

Gervais Racing, LLC
(Lori Gervais)

Dallas Stewart
(47-3-5-4)

Sky Blue, White Horse and Rider Emblem, White Diamonds on Sleeves

METRY MAMA© L1***120
3y.o. B.f LA by Maximus Mischief - Forest Path by El Corredor

3/1
Jose
Ortiz

(280-81-52-47)

METRY MAMA 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
13 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 52/123 6 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:01bg 7/21 26 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.3b 4/13

ALSO ELIGIBLES - Horses below may run if any late scratches occur. ALSO ELIGIBLES - Horses below may run if any late scratches occur.
Also Eligible

13
Brown

Blaglife Stables, LLC
(Larry H. Gonzalez)

Amador Merei Sanchez
(0-0-0-0)

Black, Black 'BLAG' on White Sash Draped Cross Emblem, White 'BLAG' on Sleeves

BLAG'S MOM© L1***120
3y.o. Ch.f LA by El Deal - Dark Rain by Malibu Moon

6/1
Marcos

Meneses
(0-0-0-0)

BLAG'S MOM 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 0 0 0 0 $0

First Time Starter
15 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :36.4bg 14/26 8 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :39.1b 16/17 a2 Mar 26 GP 4F ft :47.3b 1/8

Also Eligible

14
Maroon

Walter Horton Brett A. Brinkman
(44-3-8-7)

Purple, Lime 'WLH', Lime Sleeves

PROTON KITTY 38© L***120
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.f LA by Protonico - W W American by Quiet American

6/1
Thomas
Pompell
(13-1-3-1)

PROTON KITTY 2026: 2 0 1 1 $14,350 Life: 2 0 1 1 $14,350
18Feb26 Ded 1m ft 1:43¿¹ Msw 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ .50 Pompell T L prmpt pc, clear 2nd
31Jan26 Ded 5f ft 1:00¿¿ Msw 1 9¾¡ 9¼¡ 6º£ 3¶¢ 2.90 Pompell T L no spd,4wtrn,rallied

24 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :54.4b 28/30 a17 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:02.4bg 1/6 3 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 21/70
Also Eligible

15
Khaki

P. T. Thoroughbreds, LLC
(Peter M. Terminie, Jr.)

Benard Chatters
(2-0-0-0)

White, Red Diamonds

VOODOO LADY 36© L***120
3y.o. B.f LA by Maximus Mischief - Tensas Idea by Ide

12/1
Julio

Ramirez, Jr.
(10-1-2-0)

VOODOO LADY 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,690
13Feb26 Ded 5f ft :59¿¶ Msw 7 6¹£ 6»¡ 7¾¡ 7¶¸ 13.40 Ramirez, Jr. J midpack, no threat

06Dec25 FG 6f sys1:14¹¹ Mcl20000-c 5 2¹ 2¶ 3½ 4¶» 1.10 Loveberry J bmpst, close up, faded

26Oct25 Haw 5f ft :59^½ Msw 5 4¶¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 4»£ 1.70 Rodriguz W A 4-3p, flatten final1/8

a9 Mar 26 Evd 4F ft :48.2b 1/6 23 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :50.1bg 7/39 a12 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :48.3b 1/3
L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-03/20/2026

 16-FG



8th
FG

Allowance Optional Claiming P/Pst: 4:15PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $58,000. (INCLUDES $6,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)(PLUS $4,000 FROM ALBSS) FOR
FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR WHICH
HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE SEPTEMBER 20, 2025 OR CLAIMING PRICE $80,000. Weight,
124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since January 20 Allowed 2 Lbs.
Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $80,000. (If deemed inadvisable by
management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and 70
Yards.)

One Mile (Turf)

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1
Daily Double

8th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 5-8-6-2
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Higgins Boat(4),120 lbs; 1:34.58 (12-27-25)

Also Eligible

1
Red

Don Blackwood and Jeff Meyers Bobby C. Barnett
(9-2-1-0)

Burgundy, Silver Sash, Burgundy Bar on Silver Sleeves

SECRET CHAT 78 L***120
5y.o. Gr/ro.h FL by Union Rags - La Vie Ross by Medaglia d'Oro

20/1
Ben

Curtis
(259-48-37-36)

SECRET CHAT 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 17 4 4 3 $232,816
30Nov25 CD 1m ft 1:34º¶ ChrokeeMlB -250k 7 10¼¡ 11»£ 11¿¢ 10¶º109.60 Gutierrez M 4-5p,8p1/4,no impact

30Oct25 CD u1m sys1:39^¼ Aoc80000nw2$/x-N 1 5¹ 7½¡ 5» 1¶ 10.50 Gutierrez M ins,rallied,split late
15Oct25 Ind p5f fm :55½^ Aoc50000nw2$/x-N 5 7¿£ 7¶^ 6¿ 4º¡ 15.00 De La Cruz F belated rally3path
25Sep25 Ind 1m sys1:37º¶ Aoc50000cnd-N 3 3¶ 3¹ 4»¡ 4¼£ 5.30 De La Cruz F jost st,stlk4p,faded

Also Eligible

2
White

Qatar Racing LLC
(Sheikh Fahd Al Thani)

Brad H. Cox
(82-20-6-15)

Claret, Gold Frogs

WEST HOLLYWOOD 81 L***120
5y.o. Dk B/ Br.h KY by Uncle Mo - White Hot (IRE) by Galileo (IRE)

6/1
Marcelino

Pedroza, Jr.
(398-60-49-65)

WEST HOLLYWOOD 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 7 3 1 0 $257,774
29Apr25 CD p1N fm 1:45»¸ Aoc100000nw3$/x-N 1 1¡ 1«¬ 3¨µ 5¹£ 2.08 Prat F ins foe,headd upr,fade
08Apr25 Kee p1B gd 1:43^¶ Alw140000nw3$/x 2 5¹ 6¹¢ 8½¡ 7½ 1.14 Prat F ins-2w,5p upr,bmpd btw
30Aug24 Sar p1B fm 1:40¾¿ SaranacG3 -175k 1 6¹£ 5¸¡ 2¶ 1»¡ 1.35 Prat F chase 2-3w, clear
27Jul24 Sar h1B fm 1:41¶^ Aoc80000nw1$/x-N 7 7» 7º¡ 6¹¡ 1£ 3.15 Prat F 3-4w 1/4,up last jumps

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Red, White, and Blue Racing LLC
(Randy Gullatt)

Rob Atras
(25-5-1-3)

Navy Blue, White Stars

NEAT 73 L***120
5y.o. Ch.h KY by Constitution - Orabella by More Than Ready

10/1
Isaac

Castillo
(267-42-28-44)

NEAT 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 16 6 0 1 $935,630
02Aug25 Sar h1m fm 1:33¾½ 4strdavG1 -750k 10 9»£ 10»¢ 10¶» 10¹¼£13.90 Alvarado J 4w, eased, equ amb
05Jul25 Sar h1m fm 1:32¾¶ KelsoG3 -175k 1 7¼ 6»£ 6º 4¸¢ 14.50 Alvarado J checked3/8,swerved8p

17May25 Pim p1N gd 1:55^¾ DinnrPtyG3 -250k 3 1«¬ 4¶£ 10¶¾ -- 5.40 Rosario J ins,stdy 3/8,taken up
19Apr25 Lrl p1m fm 1:35»¶ HenryClrkL -100k 4 8¼¢ 7¾ 6¸¢ 4¸ 2.00 Barbosa J chckd early,stdy often

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Paradise Farms Corp.
(Peter Proscia), Case Chambers, David
Staudacher, Michael M. Hui and Fugget
About It Racing Stables (John Zanotti Jr.)

Michael J. Maker
(45-5-8-5)

Black, Black 'P' on Gold Ball, Gold Dots on Sleeves

EMMANUEL 86 L***120
7y.o. B.h KY by More Than Ready - Hard Cloth by Hard Spun

10/1
$80,000

Sofia
Vives

(142-21-17-23)

EMMANUEL 2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,480 Life: 29 9 0 2 $1,055,925
21Feb26 FG p1B fm 1:41¼¿ Aoc80000cnd 3 5º¡ 6¸£ 5¹¢ 4¹ 11.40 Castillo I brsh upr, late stride
20Dec25 FG p1B fm 1:41»^ DlibrtoMmL -100k 4 7º 7¹£ 6º¡ 6¾¢ 6.20 Loveberry J trailed most
07Nov25 CD p1m fm 1:33º» Aoc175000cnd 5 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 6º¢ 5»¢ 3.18 Ortiz, Jr. I 2p, no impact 5p lane

28Sep25 Hawp1m fm 1:34^¹ CareyMmB -150k 10 6¼£ 5º 3º 1£ 1.50 Esquivel E 4w1/8,relentless clear

Also Eligible

5
Green

Ensemble Racing II
(Joel E. Meyers)

Thomas M. Amoss
(71-14-11-12)

Light Blue, Black Squares, Black Hoops on Sleeves

HIGGINS BOAT 86 L***122
5y.o. B.g KY by Omaha Beach - Betty Draper by Street Cry (IRE)

5/2
$80,000

Jose
Ortiz

(280-81-52-47)

HIGGINS BOAT 2026: 1 1 0 0 $34,800 Life: 18 5 2 3 $304,527
21Feb26 FG p1B fm 1:41¼¿ Aoc80000cnd-N 4 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨© .90 Ortiz J L chsd, dueled, dug in
27Dec25 FG p1m fm 1:34»¾ Aoc50000nw2$/x 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1»¢ 1.90 Ortiz J L stalked, bid, clear
05Jul25 Ind p1B fm 1:39¹¾ JBSchstrML -102k 3 4¼¡ 5º¡ 5»¡ 5¼¡ 2.30 Cannon D bid4p1/4,faded str
29Apr25 CD p1N fm 1:45»¸ Aoc100000nw3$/x-N 6 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 8» 3.14 Cannon D press 2w,vied,wknd btw

Also Eligible

6
Black

Norman C. Miller, IV David Terre
(41-9-4-3)

Yellow, Blue Diamond, Blue Sleeves

POINT PROVEN 84 L***120
6y.o. B.g KY by Gun Runner - Secret Jewel by Bernardini

5/1
Jareth

Loveberry
(299-37-40-35)

POINT PROVEN 2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,750 Life: 21 5 1 4 $258,480
14Feb26 FG p1N fm 1:48^¸ FgG3 -175k 3 8º 8¹¢ 5¶£ 7¼ 157.90 Loveberry J inside gain,weakened

17Jan26 FG p1B fm 1:42¹½ CBradleyL -100k 8 6º¡ 6¶£ 6¶£ 9½£ 79.50 Hernndez C J mid pack, no response

20Dec25 FG p1B fm 1:41»^ DlibrtoMmL -100k 1 6¹¡ 5¹ 3¶¡ 4¸¢ 15.60 Thornton T loom ins, flatten late

05Jul25 Evd p1B fm 1:42¿¸ JohnHenryB -60k 9 9¾£ 9» 3¡ 1¶¢ 1.40 Thornton T 6-w, up final 1/16
Also Eligible

7
Orange

Twin Brook Stables
(Bruce Fenimore), Belladonna Racing LLC
(Porsche Brooks), Nice Guys Stables
(Steve Spielman), West Point
Thoroughbreds (Terrence Finley), Iapetus
Racing (Craig Taylor), S. Hornstock,
Runnels Racing (Scott Reynolds), et al.

Cherie DeVaux
(89-15-14-15)

Lavender, Blue Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

LEGALIZE 83 L***120
5y.o. Ch.h KY by Constitution - Allez Marie by Unbridled's Song

6/1
Axel

Concepcion
(287-34-57-35)

LEGALIZE 2026: 1 0 0 1 $6,380 Life: 10 3 0 3 $193,970
21Feb26 FG p1B fm 1:41¼¿ Aoc80000cnd-N 6 4¹¡ 3¶ 3¸ 3¶£ 15.60 Concepcion A 3w, mild rally late
20Dec25 FG p1B fm 1:41»^ DlibrtoMmL -100k 5 2¶ 3¶¡ 7»¡ 7¾£ 3.20 Hrnndz, Jr. B Jbobble st, press, fade

27Nov25 FG p1B fm 1:40º¿ Aoc50000nw2$/x-N 6 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¨µ*19.70 Grhm J pace,str duel,bumped,PL1st

22Oct25 Kee 6f ft 1:10»º Aoc80000nw2$/x-N 2 6¸£ 6º£ 6»¢ 6¼¢ 2.56 Ortiz, Jr. I 2p,6p upr,no factor

Also Eligible

8
Pink

David A. Bernsen, LLC
(David A. Bernsen), and John D. Stuart

Kenneth G. McPeek
(57-10-8-5)

Turquoise, Black and Tan Cat

GOLDENEYE 76 L***120
7y.o. B.g KY by Hard Spun - Street of Gold by Street Sense

4/1
Brian

Hernandez, Jr.
(157-27-30-19)

GOLDENEYE 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 30 6 5 3 $481,480
10Oct25 Kee p1K gd 2:29¶¼ SycamoreG2 -400k 8 3¶¡ 10¸¶ 10¹¶ 10»^¡8.36 Ortiz, Jr. I 4-3w,prss,wilted,eased

30Aug25 KD p2B fm 3:29»¾ GldCpInvB -1000k 1 1¡ 2«¬ 2¼¡ 4¶¶£ 4.77 Ortiz J L sped clear,pace,wknd
01Aug25 Sar p1C fm 1:54¹¼ Aoc150000cnd-N 3 5» 5¹¡ 3¸ 1¸ 4.50 Ortiz J L stumble st, edged away

12Jul25 Cnl p1N gd 1:49¸¹ Aoc75000cnd-N 3 3¹¡ 4¸ 3¸ 1¨µ 4.90 Esquivel E rail,eased out upper
Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Twin Creeks Racing Stables, LLC
(Steve Davison)

Rob Atras
(25-5-1-3)

Lime, Chocolate Diamond, Chocolate Diamond on Sleeves

CHASING LIBERTY 78 L***120
4y.o. Ch.c KY by Constitution - Peaceful by Declaration of War

8/1
Harry

Hernandez
(114-13-18-12)

CHASING LIBERTY 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 10 4 1 2 $956,309
06Sep25 KD p6K gd 1:14¹¹ FrklSmpsG1 -2000k 6 10½¢ 9¼¡ 6¸¢ 5¸¡ 16.37 Franco M squeezd brk,4-w turn
04Jul25 Elp p5K fm 1:01¹º DadePrkDsB -150k 6 5¸¡ 5¸£ 4¸¡ 3¸¢ 2.78 Geroux F 2w,3-5w btw upr,ran on

14May25 Ind u1ÇÀ sys1:42^½ CaesarsHB -150k 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ .50 Saez L awk,rail,bid1/4,dueled
07Apr25 Kee p1B gd 1:43¾º TrnylvnaG3 -600k 1 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 3¨µ 5º¢ 10.30 Saez L ins,bid btw 4w1/8,yld

ALSO ELIGIBLE - Curlin's Malibu may run if any late scratches occur. ALSO ELIGIBLE - Curlin's Malibu may run if any late scratches occur.
MAIN TRACK ONLY - Curlin's Malibu may run if race moved to main track. MAIN TRACK ONLY - Curlin's Malibu may run if race moved to main track.
Also Eligible

10
Purple

Jeanine M. Cumiskey Joe Sharp
(196-44-40-26)

Blue, White Diamond Framed White Horseshoes, White Bars on Sleeves

CURLIN'S MALIBU 79 L***120
7y.o. B.g KY by Curlin - Tonasah by Malibu Moon

6/1
Jose
Ortiz

(280-81-52-47)

CURLIN'S MALIBU 2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Life: 42 6 7 8 $305,492
28Dec25 OP 1B ft 1:43^¼ Str30000cnd 5 4» 5»£ 5¶¸ 6¶¼¢ 8.00 Torres C A one paced, no response

15Nov25 CD 1B ft 1:45^¶ Str8000cnd 5 5¸ 6¸£ 1«¬ 1¨µ 3.41 Saez L 3-5w,led,duel,held
18Oct25 Baq 1C ft 1:56½º Str25000cnd 4 4¸¡ 3¹ 3¼ 3¹¡ 4.73 Franco M ins,3-4p 2nd,mild kick
21Aug25 Cnl 1B ft 1:41¼¸ Str8000 7 5»¡ 5º¡ 2¹ 1¶ 1.30 Lopez P 3-5p,6w1/4,closed,drvg

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred

FG-03/20/2026
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9th
FG

Claiming P/Pst: 4:45PM equibase.com/QR
PURSE $14,000. (INCLUDES $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(INCLUDES $8,000 FROM SLOT REVENUE)
FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON
TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over
Since February 20 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000.

One Mile And Seventy Yards

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta

9th
FG

Win Place Show

MAKE SELECTIONS BY PROGRAM NUMBER MORNING LINE SELECTIONS 6-2-5-9
Owner Trainer Jockey / Odds Track Record: Shared Sense(5),120 lbs; 1:39.91 (3-24-22)

Also Eligible

1
Red

William Andrade Robertino Diodoro
(63-14-7-7)

White, Green 'D' Red Circle, Red and Green Sleeves

SILENT BREEZE 59© L***122
4y.o. B.g LA by Catalina Red - All About Ju Ju by Into Mischief

8/1
$5,000

Isaac
Castillo

(267-42-28-44)

SILENT BREEZE 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 13 1 1 2 $31,214
19Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:12 Clm12500cnd 5 6¾ 9¿£ 9¿£ 9¶»¢25.10 McMahon C bump st, 2p, no threat

13Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:11»¶ Clm12500nw2/L 6 8» 8¶^ 6¶^ 7¶»¡ 5.00 Concepcion A no impact
08Sep25 Lad 5K ft 1:06 Clm20000 (20-15)nw2/L 5 4º 4¹¡ 4º¡ 3¹ 5.60 Batista A X trld, wdtrip, late run
27Aug25 Lad 7f ft 1:24¸^ Clm15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 4 4¼¡ 4º 4¾ 2¾¢ 2.90 Nieves E hop st,coaxed 2w,up 2d

Also Eligible

2
White

Richard C. Colton, Jr. Thomas M. Amoss
(71-14-11-12)

Royal Blue, White 'CC', White Framed Royal Blue Bars on Orange Sleeves

PERPETUAL PATIENCE 50© L***114
3y.o. Gr/ro.g LA by El Deal - Keen On Keenan by Due Date

4/1
$5,000

Jose
Ortiz

(280-81-52-47)

PERPETUAL PATIENCE 2026: 2 0 0 0 $840 Life: 5 1 0 0 $16,020
05Mar26 FG 1m ft 1:40½¾ Clm5000nw2/L 10 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹ 5.30 Rea H pace,yielded 1/8
18Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:10½º Alw55000nw2/L 8 8º 8¿ 8¶¸ 8¸¾¢17.90 Cannon D trailed, eased
23Sep25 Lad 6f ft 1:11º¹ Aoc50000nw1/x-N 6 3» 3¹ 4¼¡ 4¾¢ 14.20 Nieves E chsd, no response
30Aug25 Lad 5K ft 1:04¾^ LaCupJuvB -75k 9 7¼¢ 10¶^ 10¶¹ 10¸¶¢13.40 Nieves E steady fade 3w

Also Eligible

3
Blue

Terry Peterson Chad Ladner
(5-0-0-1)

Navy Blue, Orange Polka Dots, 'TKP' in Dots, Orange Sleeves

ASHES IN THE OCEAN 48© L***122
6y.o. Dk B/ Br.g LA by Ocean Knight - Macaroni's Deelite by Afternoon Deelites

8/1
$5,000

Colby
Hernandez
(163-9-20-16)

ASHES IN THE OCEAN 2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,070 Life: 4 1 0 1 $11,670
05Mar26 FG 1m ft 1:40½¾ Clm5000nw2/L 2 10¿£ 9¼¢ 7º£ 5¹¢ 20.60 Hernndez C J rough st,3w,late rally

12Feb26 FG 1m ft 1:40^º Clm7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 3 5¼¡ 5º 4¹¢ 3¶^¢18.00 Hernandez C J in tight, adv ins
16Aug24 Evd p1m fm 1:39½¹ Mcl12500 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶ 23.80 Stokes J vied early,proved best
25Jul24 Evd 7f sys1:25¼º Msw 9 9¿ 9¶º 9¶¹ 8¸¸¡31.10 Rodriguez J L always near back

Also Eligible

4
Yellow

Erika N. Turrubiates Lopez Rosa E. Ramirez
(18-3-1-1)

Red, White Diamond with Red 'RR', Red Sleeves with White Diamonds

TINCAN CAT 39© L***122
6y.o. B.g LA by Mister Dance - Tincan Too by Barkerville

20/1
$5,000

Juan
Vargas

(25-2-2-1)

TINCAN CAT 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 8 1 0 1 $32,390
05Mar26 FG 1m ft 1:40½¾ Clm5000nw2/L 7 5º¡ 8º£ 9¿£ 8¶¿ 71.10 Vargas J P 3-4w,tired stretch
27May25 Lad 1ÇÀ ft 1:45 Clm10000nw3/L 4 5¼ 6¼£ 6¶¶ 6¸¶¢14.90 Vargas J P no factor, outrun
25Jan25 Ded 7f ft 1:27¿» Clm10000 (10-8)nw2/L 9 9½¡ 9¿ 4¿ 4¾¢ 4.00 Vargas J P wide gain, to late
06Mar24 FG 1m ft 1:39¾½ Alw59000nw3/L 10 7¼£ 9¿£ 10¶º 11¸¹£71.20 Vargas J P4p1st,faded 5-7p2nd

Also Eligible

5
Green

Frankie Pedigo Randy Pedigo
(1-0-1-0)

Red, White Lighting Bolt, Black 'PFR' on Sleeves

DUE WE DARE 55© L***122
5y.o. Gr/ro.g LA by Due Date - Miss Goldwin by Gold Tribute

9/2
$5,000

Sofia
Vives

(142-21-17-23)

DUE WE DARE 2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,800 Life: 18 1 3 3 $24,590
05Mar26 FG 1m ft 1:40½¾ Clm5000nw2/L 4 4¸¡ 3¨µ 2«¬ 2¨© 13.30 Vives S bid 3w,led late,nailed
07Jan26 Ded 1m ft 1:42¼¹ Clm5000nw2/L 8 3¶¡ 4¸ 7¼¢ 7¶^£ 5.20 Ramirez P off pc, gave way
21Nov25 Ded 1m ft 1:42¾¸ Clm5000nw2/L 8 5¸¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 11.30 Ramirez P no match late, clear 2
16Sep25 Lad p1m fm 1:35º¿ Clm12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 3 3º 4º¡ 5¶^ 5¶¼¡10.60 Borel C Hmid-pack, lacked rally

Also Eligible

6
Black

Rene Lavergne David Terre
(41-9-4-3)

White, Yellow Fleur-de-Lis, Black Sleeves

PARDONED 56© L***109
3y.o. Dk B/ Br.g LA by No Parole - Lady of Luxury by Mark Valeski

5/2
$5,000

Hunter
Rea

(144-11-14-9)

PARDONED 2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Life: 4 1 0 0 $9,426
06Mar26 FG 6f ft 1:11¹½ Clm20000 (20-15)nw2/L 1 6¹¡ 6º¡ 6»¡ 6¿¢ 1.00 Rea H crowded st,2-3w,no bid
18Jan26 FG 6f ft 1:10½º Alw55000nw2/L 5 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 6»£ 7¶¼¡62.50 Rea H pinch st, no threat
27Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12¼¸ Mcl10000-c 6 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¹ 1¿£ 2.80 Rea H loomed 3w, best
18Aug25 Prm 5K ft 1:05½¶ Msw 2 5¹¡ 6½¢ 6¾ 5¼¢ 4.10 Roman K 5wd 3/16p,no impact

Also Eligible

7
Orange

Brittlyn Stable, Inc.
(Evelyn Benoit)

Shane Wilson
(180-22-20-27)

White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

ROADSIDE BANKER 43© L***122
4y.o. Dk B/ Br.c LA by Star Guitar - Saintly Joan by Northern Afleet

12/1
$5,000

Harry
Hernandez

(114-13-18-12)

ROADSIDE BANKER 2026: 3 1 0 0 $8,400 Life: 6 1 0 0 $9,240
26Feb26 FG 5K ft 1:05¹» Clm5000nw2/L 8 9»¢ 9¾¢ 9¿¡ 7¶^ 14.50 Hernandez H broke in,6-7w,no bid

12Feb26 FG 1m ft 1:40^º Clm7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 8 9¶^ 9¶¼ 9¶º 9»^ 12.30 Rea H trailed, no factor
09Jan26 FG 5K ft 1:07º¹ Mcl10000 2 6¶£ 8¶^ 8¼¢ 1¶¢ 5.10 Hernandez H trail, ins, surged5w
28Nov25 FG 6f ft 1:13¸¾ Mcl10000 1 5º 5º 5º 4½¢ 2.10 Lopez P mid pack, no bid

Also Eligible

8
Pink

Cynthia Morrell Owner
(16-0-1-1)

Navy, Navy Stars on White Sleeves

QUEEN'S KNIGHT 38© L***117
4y.o. B.g LA by Astrology - Madam Queen by Yankee Gentleman

30/1
$5,000

Jamison
Mudd

(140-4-11-17)

QUEEN'S KNIGHT 2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Life: 10 1 0 0 $8,520
26Feb26 FG 5K ft 1:05¹» Clm5000nw2/L 4 5º 8½¢ 10¶^ 10¸¶22.80 Rea H took back,empty lane
21Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12½¿ Clm5000nw2/L 7 3¶ 4¸ 10¾¢ 10¹^¢44.50 Kllenberger K press, retreat, eased

29Nov25 Ded 5f ft :59»¼ Clm7500nw2/L 6 6º 7º 9¼ 9¶¸ 27.80 Vargas J P never a factor
13Nov25 Ded 5f ft 1:00º¹ Mcl5000 5 2«¬ 2¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ 2.90 Vargas J P clear, finished well

Also Eligible

9
Turquoise

Brittlyn Stable, Inc.
(Evelyn Benoit)

Shane Wilson
(180-22-20-27)

White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

VEGA STAR 43© L***122
5y.o. B.g LA by Star Guitar - Saintly Joan by Northern Afleet

5/1
$5,000

Emanuel
Nieves

(156-21-7-8)

VEGA STAR 2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,000 Life: 9 1 2 0 $36,900
13Feb26 FG p1m fm 1:38º» Clm25000cnd 8 8¼¢ 8¾£ 8¶½ 8»½£10.10 Castillo I outrun to 1/4,eased
23Jan26 FG 1m ft 1:41¾^ Clm7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 3 2¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2º¢ 3.00 Hernandez H chsd, led1/2, yld1/8

28Dec25 FG 6f ft 1:12º^ Clm12500nw2/L 5 7»¢ 7¼¡ 7½¢ 7¶»£11.70 Rea H bmp st, trailed
12Jul24 Evd 1m ft 1:41¹½ Aoc50000nw2/L-N 5 2¡ 2¸ 6½¡ 6¶º¡ 5.90 Guerrero J A 4-w 2nd, empty

Also Eligible

10
Purple

Denise Schmidt Owner
(33-3-4-5)

White, Green 'DD' on Light Green Ball, Fleur-de-Lis, Green Sleeves

I BET YOU WONT 47© L***122
4y.o. Gr/ro.g LA by Cloud Computing - Muffaletta by Smoke Glacken

20/1
$5,000

Erica
Murray

(84-6-9-14)

I BET YOU WONT 2026: 3 0 0 0 $900 Life: 8 1 0 0 $7,170
26Feb26 FG 5K ft 1:05¹» Clm5000nw2/L 9 6º 7¼¢ 8¾¡ 9¶¼¡19.40 Murray E M swung 5-6w,no impact

12Feb26 FG 1m ft 1:40^º Clm7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 6 1¸ 3¶¡ 3¹ 5¶¹£50.10 Rodriguz J Lhop, bmp, rushed, wknd

23Jan26 FG 1m ft 1:41¾^ Clm5000 (7.5-5)nw2/L 6 3¶¡ 2¶ 6¸¡ 5¶^¡17.80 Murray E M trk3w, bmp3/16, no bid

16Sep25 Lad 5K ft 1:06¿¾ Clm5000nw2/L 2 6¼ 6¼ 6º¢ 4»¡ 17.50 Journet J chased, improved

L-Denotes Lasix, L1-Denotes First Time Lasix (According to LSRC Records)
LX - Denotes Off Lasix
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
© - Denote LA Bred
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